KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOCO—
1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
H'B'Vf?o') 7/)7_ (¢ 6 3) 1st digit: Change No.
NAME H-TYPE LIFTER (¢63) 1/2
KPS No. | kg113—25~150 Supplier 7{4 LATZE olLEs co, TOSS(shinweon)
=144 JLLA SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC.
FETABI_Appellative term LCC ~D#A7—h- : LUBO, SHINWEON, Jtzmski%, JbmtHi®, IEM
PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
H TYPE LIFTER K6113-100 K 111
-~ R bB—7% Stroke
{XXR FHRAHA, 1-¢145) (% A= Stk
Cast hole 1-¢14 Drilling for tightening %1 Tablel
M12 Tappin
330 e R0 B2 10-)
\ 300 (Bolt) | Standard _ | Standard L
2-¢ 13 H7)-v \ 270 | EE Seat stroke stroke
P-¢13 H7 Reamirlg \ 240 (Balt) | 25 175| 100 200
N 160£0.02 | 9-1841 60 [175] 125 [225
- 3 ) 2-18 Drilling 75 175| 150 [250
e 0 s = e
~= ~i| Y\: 1 g ) = =|Z % Note: Select the applied stroke in the above table.
] _ N i i—d - ;b‘\ i o) %

g‘é §L§§ A C) 2 f\f <> 3Ol Ss ¥ S HEEE=)25-8H 41 WHE
-9 @ SilAli X ila R \L 5 Allowable weight = Lifter material+ Panel
i 1 L. L 3| .3 MAX 60kg

3 \ A 253 TRE
=5 HEHE
— I =]
4—131.::{.I;ﬁljling N e £ 45( e Allowable weight MAX 6 O kg
TRRE {48 DIAA K 24 (Seat)
VI R® gga 2 for virtual holes for tightening
2 =R 4-M12 Tapping
2 diagonal 240+0.02 (/v%) (Dowel)
dowel holes 250 ({13%) (Cast hole) 1-M16 & Y4y
300+0.02 (/y4) (Dowel) 1-M16Tapping to sling
, wﬂp""‘i@) (EARHRAHR]
? : CBRHTFEAMETHY . ERICRIE FELAEL,
=Y CCOROEICEYSTAEERE LRV &,
I [ <0 [Virtual hole for tightening]
[unl LI__IJ o e The hole may be used for countermeasure to design
J° B l@(I> error, nonexistent
S T T T o Lifter arm shall not be located on the holes.
--------- g (\ i 7\ \
! L
; i = <<
MI6~] | —— —Isl | 013 HDB L e |
< Ljdd |coso | | R
@19 2 o
A3 @i
3 RO IAA TR ‘«iif"‘ Y
— & ¢ 14 (2 &R T \__\ w
_I__ ggc Virtual hole for tightening g
914 (2 places)
W
i U M)
- 180 8
THaEnER FO—5 (& 1BR G EEALE N &,
= Only the specified stroke (Table 1) is acceptable to use.
S 7. MEAERE, ZLC—2047—1%23B0Do
i ﬁ§ g Refer to ZLC-2047-1 for the manufacturing drawing.
T= #®
13]106,01,09| 3k | #H | vayyrs , Mo ~HkEsd P28 | 19 [07,08,24 | BaRER | /IR |LCC ~ODiE-—EhN
10104,10,22 | BB | ERR | AMH150 ZHEE N 4EEEENM| 18 (07,0329 | BaRSE | 0 | A8
300,122 | BEBE |ZHG)| V) A—FRHEESER 14 (06,0410 | {F% | A | MWRSEE KPS EFELE
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
==y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

NAME H&24 1) 28— (6 3)
H-TYPE LIFTER (¢63)

KPS HSMZ ?
1 MBI X2 S 2R Third Angle Projection

1st digit: Change No.
2/2

KPS No. | K6113—25~150

Supplier

A LRTZoILEs co, TOSS(shinweon)
=471 )LLR SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC.

LCC ~ftfa —~h— - LUBO, SHINWEON, JbFoskime dJbsmidss, [EM

M H 4> H ,l Nermreme
el
Hup
Lo
DO,
| _|*
|+
BHOVOS i
e
Y
- O O -
1%

55 ERERBFR MHTE M8 HE "5
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 J74-7° L=} Lifter plate - SS400 1 tyh set
2 A" =27" -} Base plate - SS400 1 1
3 14N 47t Guide shaft BGS30 - 2 1
4 A3} Y74~ Slide shifter BTCH30-100 T4V Oiles Co 2 1
5 I7Y)¥4 - Aircylinder DC7 SD63B Stroke-AC-X AFS#AT Taiyo Co 1 1
6 AN =4=h17- Spacer collar 414% 34 AIE 4.5 PIPE STKM 1 1
7 Utyh U-nut M20 SS400 1 T
8 FEFh Hexnut M20 SS400 1 1
9 7P h Hex nut M24 SS400 2 1
10 FNATUTER Wb Hex socket head bolt M8 x 30 SCM 8 1
11 [$4aEEE Spring washer 2%58Class-28 SWRH 8 1
12 [$HaEES: Spring washer 25 24 Class-2 24 SWRH 2 1
13 SEEESE Plain washer FHHYEHL 20 Polished 20 S20C 2 1
14 MIIVE  Mail elbow 12R-03ML (F34") (Chiyoda) POM 2 1
15 A Wb Bolt M16 X 50 K 2 HEL NT
16 N #EE Spring washer WAP16 K 2 HrL NT
17 /y9E"y DOWEL PIN @13 x50 K 2 BKL NT

5| R |
% % Refer'to the above ol g
=
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT f%%;
2 Third Angle Projection
E Hg’f jl) 79_ (d) 8 O) 1st digit: Change No.
NAM H-Type Lifter (¢ 80) 172
—4}5
KPSNo. [K6123—-25~—125 supplier | 1A LATER ShtALLA
OILES CO., SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC.
Tl Appellative term LCC ~D#E#a -h-: demtski, dbmisE, |EM
PARTS NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
H TYPE LIFTER K6123-100 K 111
x [ zba-) : Stroke |
{XXR WORME, 1-¢14%)
Cast hole 1-¢14 Drilling for tightening
M12 T i
\ 3003(33 I | = ®1 Table 1
0 5 - 3 _
2-¢ 13 H7Y-3 \ 210 | FE Seat eird Boninea”
D-$13 H7 Reamirlg \ 240 (Bolt) | stroke L stroke L
N 165+0.02 | 2-18%1) 25_|180] 100 |200
- 3 ) 2-18 Drilling 60 180[ 125 |230
= g 7 > ©
e —HN# ) g T ZE5 D BRI (ST) BR1LUBES B
Lﬂj § %\T&:g A \l,n\ /\ “dﬁf\ 4 FL\ A E/]\g 3/" 8 Note: Select the applied stroke in the above table.
SIS A= P I AN =
= ER GOSN £ {ND g
el I 1 A Sles  HERHESVS-SHNWEE
8’,\ \ é g‘; @ Allowable weight = Lifter material+Panel weight
41814 | 45| S
4-13.1 Drilli
===l ag hEfdrsR2T (Seat) SERES
g% or virtual holes for tightening m Allowable weight MAX80kg
2 diagonal 240+0.02 (/v%) (Dowel)
dowel holes 250 ({3%) (Cast hole) 1-M16 & Y4y
300+0.02 (/v4) (Dowel) 1-M16Tapping to sling
Base plate (K651*)
1 T R D rEseran)
| <0 CRAFASHETHY. ERICREEELEL,
o - CORODEICIFYIS-T-LFEEZRE LGN &,
'r"—"' Ll__lj s [Virtual hole for tightening]
, J‘ T T l = e The hole may be used for countermeasure to design
"""""" : A i TT error, nonexistent
. \
* - = e Lifter arm shall not be located on the holes.
O
MI6~] | —— —|s |13 PDB
< L4 [_oso | >
@19 ) <31, 3L
I ! — :
| o pm==t=kd---g
g i, .
_I__. $i30 N il . _’_,1 _____
N R RAFH R Oy —-
N 14 (2 ) @
u u Virtual hole for tightening
< ot o 014 (2 places)
= 1LEAESNZA A= (R1SB) LSMIFERALEN &,
= Only the specified stroke (Table 1) is acceptable to use.
w8 2. AR BBHERIE, ZLC—2047 %8BI L,
T g ﬁ§ g Refer to ZLC-2047 for the manufacturing drawing.
14|06,04, 10| fF#k | ;tH |f WRSEE KPSHESLEE 19107,08,24 | FAfER | /IbK |LOC ~ODAEEE~A-1EAN
1306,01,00 | {58k | #H |vavyr7 , MR ~H&EED 16 106,11,02 | FajER | #H |~HRSGEIE
0 191, 11,18 M| FTRERL 15 106,09, 11 | BaRsB | SthER | FEEEHIERL
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
==y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

KOOO0—
STAle DAR D CO M PO N E NT 1 #HEIFXZSRTRITZSR Third Angle Projection
HAA ) 75— (¢)80) 1st digit: Change No.
NAME H-Type Lifter (¢ 80) 22
) L = JUWAR
KPSNo. [ K6123—-25~—125 Supplier gisﬁAi%—gLLEss INDUSTRY, INC.
LCC ~Dfa/ 1 - dbmokig, dbmtdiE, IEM |
®
— Ll
\ I
L '
@il‘ﬁ.‘l . 1/
........ 4 | (\ |
i i
| 1
| //
Q2875 B
o
Y
@7 O o
= ERRATH MR HE BE wE
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 Y7%-7" -} Lifter plate - SS400 1 Ty set
2 A" =37 -} Base plate — SS400 1 1
3 74N S47h Guide shaft BGS30 - 2 1
4 234} Y75~ Slide shifter BTCH30-100 1L Oiles Co 2 1
5 IFYYY4 = Air cylinder DC7 SD80B Stroke-AC-X K585 Taiyo Co 1 1
6 AN —#-h7- Spacer collar 514% 34 AIE 4.5 PIPE STKM 1 1
7 FEFh Hex nut M20 SS400 1 1
8 AT Hex nut M24 SS400 2 1
9 FNA7UTER I Hex socket head bolt M8 x 30 SCM 8 1
10 I$4aEEE Spring washer 25 8Class-28 SWRH 8 1
11 I$4aEEE Spring washer 25 24 Class-2 24 SWRH 2 1
12 SEEES Plain washer FHVE R, 20 Polished 20 S20C 2 T
13 MUl Mail eloow 12R-03ML (¥34") (Chiyoda) POM 2 1
14 # Wb Bolt M16 X 50 K 2 HkL NT
15 [$4aEE<: Spring washer WAP16 K 2 HML NT
16 /94"y DOWEL PIN $13x50 K 2 HrL NT
| HEobERM <508 |
i g [Refer to the above e g
+ © : zZ
=
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
H&A ) 24— (¢63)
NAME | 4 TYpE LIFTER (463) KPSNo | KBTT* K612x
1. BEHRE
1) HEWE () I74—%41-Y)
7 —EM+N\RIILBE=4BHTE
p63V)F—F4T-MAX60kg
P80V A—RA4T-MAX80kg
2) $63, p8O0YYA—R+O—%
EZE#£L)A—XbA—HY 50, 75, 100, 125, 150,
175, 200D 7L YEET S,
PHBZFTIEER FO—YMIN20~MAX200mmfliEd %,
SH4%  NPS /SR JLHEE 07-01
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-01
19| 07,08, 24| BapER | /1WA |NPS EDEIERECHIBR
7 103,08, 29| PR | PR | 2EEHE
0 91,1118 | — | #H@ |FRERK 20 108,03, 12 |BaER | /1K NPS EDEAERESANPS ~NiET
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEMH
STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0— :
r y 1 #8328k Third Angle Projection
TE) J4— (06 3) 1st digit: Change No.
NAME T 1/2
LIFTER FOR PUSHER ($63)
. LRI
KPS No. | K6143—50~—150 Supplier il
PP OILES CO.
FEEAB]_ Appellative term
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
LIFTER FOR PUSHER K6143-100 K 1
{RABREDIAFHIR2 4 HeHIAAF, 1-¢14%) _
2 for virtuJ; hcﬁés 1-¢14 Dirilling for tightening A HB—Y Stroke
for tightening 220 l M12 4y7" Tapping (R HABR]
\ 300 gwnamn II e oty Sa SRR FELEY,
eat . . .
2-913 H7Y-3 \ _240(Bol) | [Virual hote I,g’;;‘%*;‘en'”g]
Reaming | 160=0.02 | 2-184%Y usgd for countermeasure
NS P S RN
¥ ey | . e &L_eﬁcy inder. hall | i
aT P EENIpe S o ot
[ [} . R . <10 near these holes.
HEL AT 0o TRV PR E
ST A k/ iy \_/ s S SR RED
| als ! =i ! FHABR ¢ 14
=1 Fany Va rany S
U 4 A\ A\ > (2 &r)
4-13.1 #Y m$ | ‘\ ' @ Hztlu(% |oe 0)r "
-13. . 9 places
Dilng BYeh - LMIE i\ iz |2
Jyh . Tapping (@
Tapping to z
2 @ﬁﬁﬁ é% sling s _‘3’
2 diagonal / <« 89.8 o <
dowel holes I8
240+0.02 ({v9 Dowel)
3ER 45 (FE $eat) 250({/3% Cast hole) 45 (& |Seat) % 1 Table 1
Cast hole 300+0.02 (/94 Dowel) T L
_ Standard stroke
HFREE=-EM N WEE 50 150
Allowable weight = Lifter material+ Panel weight 100 500
HEHS 150 250
Allowable weight MAX 6 O ke
Base plate (K651*)
=T I
I =©® FERX O (ST)RIR1KLYRETELE
= =EBEET D,
= PLEATIZELUSNDOR FA—Y ZFEAT 58
= 60, 70, 80, 90, 110 MmO FMNSERT B &,
. [—? BE. LIFRA+A—=U+100&% 5,
H Note:
i Select the applied stroke in the above table at first.
—— When selecting a stroke other than the one in
M < — 760 § >H £13 POB the table by necessity, select the one from
Lo '>|——|<— 60,70,80,90,110mm.
‘D‘D@ @19 sl Distance L shall be determined as “Stroke + 100"
o
[ . _T_' $ XU woavZ FLEAY E, By FERBKRLT #METHIE,
/// o) g Deliver the unit with the cushion needle opened both
@@0@6 o S| o at the head and rod sides
b 30 2|3
df— . [© 2
Y - -
70 O
<
]
RE ES
13 106,01,09 | fFk | A |Yavyr7 ~HAERC 19 107,08,24 | BB | 71wk [EECHEND
12|05,08 31 | {7k | thH | &EEHEC 15 (06,09, 11 | BamsB | sthER | FEEEHIERL
0 |91,11,18 | — | #H |k 14 106,04, 10 | {Fk | ;A |f WWRSER KPSHESEE
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
==y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

KOOO0—
in\ szf\R D CO M P O N E N T 1 *ﬁﬁliﬁﬂﬁﬁliﬁﬁ Third Angle Projection
?C./'J (¢63) 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | | \-1ER FOR PUSHER (463) 2/2
N . A LRI
KPS No. | K6143—50~150 Supplier OILES CO.
Base plate (K651%)
|
DO
| 1 »
| ]
BHOVES,
rIJ_ “H
—H
— 5 O -
&5 ERERB TS METE ME HE %
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 J74-7" L~} Lifter plate - SS400 1 tyb set
2 A" =27" L~} Base plate - SS400 1 1
3 4N »47b Guide shaft BGS30 - 2 1
4 234 Y75~ Slide shifter BTCH30-100 T4V Oiles Co 2 1
5 IFY)U4 ~ Aircylinder LDCA4D-63- Stroke -A3 ABB$%T Taiyo Co 1 1
6 AN —#-h7~ Spacer collar 5142 34 AIE 4.5 PIPE STKM 1 T
Pipe, outer diameter: 34, thickness :4.5
7 Utyh U-nut M20 SS400 1 T
8 73Etyh Hex nut M20 SS400 1 T
9 7<Etyh Hexnut M24 SS400 2 T
10 FATUTER I Hex socket head bott M8 x 30 SCM 8 T
11 I$tafES Spring washer 2858Class-28 SWRH 8 1
12 I$4aES: Spring washer 2824 Class224 SWRH 2 1
13 SEEES Plain washer FH3EH, 20 Polished 20 S20C 2 1
14 MU Mail elbow 12R-03ML (¥3§") (Chiyoda) POM 1 1
15 A - ¥/ -Akavba-5 Speed exhaust controller ASV510F-03-12S SMC 1 1
16 A b Bolt M16 % 50 K 2 BML NT
17 Tys4- WASHER WAP16 K 2 BAL NT
18 /99ty DOWEL PIN $13%50 K 2 BAL NT
m g | o
= |

P

.~ 4

NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
FHATEL) 74— (06 3)
NAME || \Frer FOR PUSHER (¢63) KPSNo | K614
SHB4  NPS /R L% 07-02
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-02
15]06,00,11 | BARE | JHIFH | s@esmsiin20 30,40,120, 130, 140 eb)
7 103,0820 | fapeR | R | SEEFE 20| 08,0312 | BB | 71wk NPS L DEHEERZ NPS ~NFHT
0 [91.11,18 | — | #H [#F¥Ek 19 107,08, 24 |FRIER | /1WA BERSCENN
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

.,V




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOOO—
1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
75>:)|) 7/)7_ 1st digit: Change No.
NAME FLANGE LIFTER 1/4
KPS No. _ . A4 LATE OILES CO.
K6211-50 Supplier =134 4 JLLA SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC
Tl Appellative term LOC ~DEfEA-h- : LR |
PARTS NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
FLANGE LIFTER K6211-50 K 1
FLANGE LIFTER K6211-50 ST40 K 1|4

|$;¥ZEX k O —% Standard stroke

| ZHEZ FO—Y LA THERAT S5, S TIERADZ &, When
used with stroke other than the standard,

Q FYTHEREADC & 4 Otg: 82 pecify the value of the stroke.
DI : <> 2 277 Yvh nE RIE it A %
imensions shallbe | 397 I, KPS B Initial Final Durability
specme_d from the <—llo2 No Type of pressure | pressure cycle
center line. 87005 2-08 )-7_Reaming ) spring (kaf) (kaf) (kgf)
K626% 100 5
2l5 50 |F35x175| 22.4 74.8 1x10°
cycles
e
7 ool o<
// S | TV o
u@ (e ) w00 %
| + 119 N 7
o) A et ;
\Ml /L:\ T =
45 bl 5
Lock hole
N
5 10N ;L
VL g Ll S I
e 1 . i
° uﬁ\ e A
2 = o D i/
S g o Q ¥
y 8T Z = o
1yoe — 3 %
s8Z
ST e
2 ° Avav; Y \f/
>o¢ il —
%g @ . 4
g5 4 ‘
BE S &2
£50 133 ) \ I b7y TR
Casthole | AFMM N 47" Sy £2 Lifted up condition
L0663 - Diameter of oil groove for the slide pipe
| AR(Hole) | 965 +3.03
| #(Axis) | _ 065 0. 020
8
Q
RE £f
10(104,10,22 | =k | Fpk | ZERREL. Z5STweaBin | 19 07,0824 | BB | /Ivik |LOC A& —H-ENN
9 (04,07,09| ithH | F#R |-140 BeLSE 12]05,08 31 | {Fk | tH | ZEEGiEC
0 |99,06,06 |BrRER () | Z5HE () | R ERk 11]05,02,28 | ¥k | A | ST120 iEE6%
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

TANDARD MPONENT KOOO0—
S CO O 1 MBI Z RIS 2R Third Angle Projection
P Mp q 73:/’9')7@_ 1st digit: Change No.
E | fANGELFTER 2/4
KPS No. K6211—80 Supplier A~ LATE OILES CO.
i3 JLLASANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC
LOC ~DftdN-1- - Jeamttts |
iz E HE HAZE
KPS B4 Initial Final Durability
No. Typeof | pressure | pressure cycle
spring (kaf) (kaf) (kgf)
K621+ 100 5
to 02 -80 F50x250 | 32.0 160. 0 1x10°
49-o.
@ symzmrmze SAT i cycles
Dimensions shall be 49 _o b
specified from the center <=5
line. g2rops 2-48 -3 Reaming
¢10 #4725
30 $10 Counter boring
Depth: 25
/v
/ Q + 1 g g\
1 Op £ TV«
o) e HEET =253 93
o) R
\/f//‘}‘y '
N
50 70
I avoR —
c
Lock hole % E —
[) e} r
#HE| &
~ = o g (g$ .rl —
= 1 = 8| R
Z T
v =R AT _ o § - ] E\L
RS e — R {
5 ¥) Lo iR 2 hy 1L
£ LB HLTT B i ; 5
o D S # £ 3
g 8 453 - ~ S
D Wik 18 g . "
s 8 % : X Lo E : % .
<3 e , € e~ | EE SRt
WoZ oo v Vv € OTFesR— @BIT0ST) &g
2 g 20K L - k The indicated section showg
%88 V. \3[\ — C the lower dead point other thar]
= G S 7/ that of standard stroke.
HEe iy = (Ex 70ST)
65 134 Cdlst hole
AN N A7 R
478 < Diameter of oil groove for the slide pipe
| e | oo § %
. -0.030 2 7y TR
> Bi(AXis) 680 g qa Lifted up condition

|
3

&
Material
Note

=

@‘ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance
b

Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

TANDARD MPONENT KOOO0—
S CO O 1 MBI Z RIS 2R Third Angle Projection
P Mp q 75:/9')79_ 1st digit: Change No.
E | L ANGELFTER 3/4
KPS No. K6211—120 Supplier A LATZE OILES CO.
i3 JLLASANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC
LOC ~DftdN-1- - Jeamttts |
iz E HE HAZE
KPS T Initial Final Durability
No. Type of pressure | pressure cycle
spring (kaf) (kaf) (kgf)
K621x 50 A8
+0.02 -120 | F50x300| 20.0 179.6 15x10*
49-o.
@ symzmrmze SAT i oycles
Dimensions shall be 49 _o b
specified from the center <=5
line. 32 rojps 2-48 -3 Reaming
¢10 #4725
30 $10 Counter boring
Depth: 25
/v
/ Q + 1 g g\
1 Oy £ v«
ERes ==uEE
\/f/ﬂ S NN o
) i
|20
50 70
R avoR —
Lock hole 5 —
ZA g
oS
N
= ](M&\ = 3|8
5 AV yanys 2 kel LE 8 8\1/
e o s o e s 83 z
PTTLE e i
5 i (iR 2 g 2
= 0P 2 8 =
3 8 453 S g
NG B 3 ."'-. Lo =
68 = ,
NE 2 BRI
il R i v Vv O F5EE— fB1100ST) Zomd-
t 2 g 2K L The indicated section showg
%88 v \3[\ — C the lower dead point other thar
= G S 7/ that of standard stroke.
HEe &1 = (Ex 100 ST)
65 134 Cdlst hole
AN N A7 R
478 < Diameter of oil groove for the slide pipe
| e | oo § %
. -0.030 o h7 TR
> Bi(AXis) 680 g qa Lifted up condition

&
Material

|
3

Note

=

<

NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

KOOO0—
STAN DAR D CO M PO N E NT 1 *ﬁﬁliﬁﬂﬁﬁliﬁﬁ Third Angle Projection
75‘/’9'}79— 1st digit: Change No.
NAME FLANGE LIFTER 4/4
A . A LATX OlLES CO.
KPSNo. | K6211750~120 Supplier i3 JLLASANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC
LOC ~DftdN-1- - Jeamttts |
SJ
1
/- N (
=a 1 ,
([ o D} ==
\\_T J e} B
\ @ / 1<>
) :,:': :\;"\__
+HEE ® 1N
Plan View = T =
[ T
K621 -I _50 Section View
&S ERERB TR MR & HE i#%
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A N V7 Slide valve FC250 1
2 A7 U4 Spring TF35x 175 1
3 TyY¥— Washer S45C 1
4 Aby7° 7 0y)  Stop block S45CCGR or SIGR 1
5 ELTE Y Dowel pin ®8x30 2
6 Wb Bolt SSH M12 x40 2
K6211-80
&= ERERBTR MHTE ME HE #%E
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A7AF N V7 Slide valve FC250 1
2 A7 Y5 spring TF50 x 250 1
3 Ty%%—  Washer S450 1
4 Ab7"7°0Y)  Stop block S45GCGR or SIGR 1
5 ELTE Y Dowel pin ®8x30 2
6 i Wb Bolt SSH M16 x 80 2
K6211-100
&S ERERB T METE ME HE %
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A7AF N V7 Slide valve FC250 1
2 A7°UY5" Spring TF50 x 300 1
3 Ty¥%—  Washer S45G 1
4 Aby7° 7 099 Stop block S45CCGR or SIGR 1
5 LT Y Dowel pin »8x30 2
6 K Wb Bolt SSH M16 % 80 2
‘*4111(g | o
th @ =
%3 rﬁg
4y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section
<




STANDARD COMPONENT [PAeE [ 1/4

I 75—
NAME | F sNGE LIFTER KPSNo K621
1. A & Purpose Panel shape before flange process
1) FIZTSUSERVEIFMIT LI, FREGEVF)IC 222 IRDSARIRR
BUVAAENRRILOFYBIFEZE EAANRIANT -OIZHKET 5. ~C ORI ERT,
) . . Separate this section.
This component shall be provided to separate the bent section of the panel /—l
upwards which is stuck to the lower die (punch) after flange process (bending). -||
A
RO FLERE S, ) ]
(The panel inside the die shall be raised up.)
2) I5UCMITARD/ARLONERR MERELAMTE B, |
Function to settle the panel at its periphery end before processing
_ the flange can be added.
2. BRAE#%  Adoption standard —
1) —EF (752 D) MISGICEERAT %,

Adopt this component to the section for processing one-step bending (bending the flange).

2) TEIZREL THEAT %, Adoption shall be restricted to the lower die.

POEB/TLEICEATSHEEE. RAHFRLFOIRLE—HEEZToTHOEATE L,

When adopted to the upper die as needed, be sure to calculate the energy of the mounting bolts before adoption.
3. EFEHE Selection standard
1) MIICKHER) IZ—XA A=V ICEHLETEET S,

Select properly in response to the lifter stroke required for stamping.

2) BER O—Y EBEMITEET S &, The standard stroke shall be selected by priority.

(FRERAMO—VLUNEEETHETRRAVINTELGL LGS, )

(Because inapplicable to lock at the bottom dead point when selecting the one other than standard strokes.)

4. FHEEHXE Setting standard
1) 7399 V75-LDF =Y 7 0y TN WA EAT S HEE XL 770V V79N EUTD L SITRET S &,
(BUTL FTURT7—HE, )
When locating the panel using the gauge block on the flange lifter, the stroke of the flange lifter
shall be adjusted as shown below. (Common with the tandem and transfer press machines)
@7 A —/\R)LDIZE For outer panel:

T VALREE. V9N AW MERS ZRREBICSITVY VI-NRELIFEIH. N MZEADNEL D,
ZD=H, 13 ERRRIDSBENTZRICT S VD) TE—PNNRIVIZZYFITBHEIICTEHI L,
BE. I3V I7E—RA A=Y BFUTOLIICTRET S &,

The panel may be distorted because the flange lifter is hit against the panel under the condition pressed by the pad
while lifting in the the press machine. Accordingly, the flange lifter shall become in contact with the panel after
the pad is detached from the panel. In addition, the stroke of the flange lifter shall be determined as shown below.
=750V TR bA—Y>ENY FRA A=Y+ T35V ORE+RBAK (1 ~2mm)
Stroke of the flange lifter > Actual stroke of the pad + Length of the flange + Amount of margin (1 to 2mm)
J u £y KR hO—Y l 0
Actual stroke of pad
7 7 Uy
— — ™=
[ s5uura |l
When descended in r ] Length of flange ~ |——— When ascended in
the press machine the press machine
TL AT TR At bottom dear point r LA LR
7 03,0820 | [ipeh | EHR | SEFEFAL 19]07,08,24 | B | /1w [BERSREMN
2 |00, 04, 27BRC) | SH () | EEERE 11105,02,28 | 178k | thH |SEIHFRESRRENUWIN -V B)
0 |91,11,18 |# H| — |FUEK 10104,10,22 | &=k | R |EEIEEEIBENNCN - B)
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 2/4

NAM I 78—
E FLANGE LIFTER KPSNo | K621 %

@A »F—\RILDBE Forinner panel:
AF—=NRRIDEEIE. 75300 ITF—RZFLIFICKDZNRILDEAEHEFYEELELT
KLWDT, TLATEBIZEISAETFHELEVWLSEZET S L,

Regarding the inner panels, distortion of the panel hit by the flange lifter may not be considered excessively.
Accordingly, take care not to interfere with the sectional die while descending the stamping die.

BE. 75300V I7F—R A=V ZUTOLSIZRET S &,
In addition, determine the stroke of the flange lifter as shown below.

750078 —2bO—=0> 5L DRERBAAE+T TV ORE+RBA (1~2mm)

Stroke of the flange lifter > Maximum edge entry of the sectional die + Length of the flange +
Amount of margin (1 to 2mm)

Max. edge entry [] /
\l/ of the sectional die
EOEA DT
7 RAEAHE
— '
s
Length of flange
(]

7L X FEE When descended in the press machine T3EsEF At bottom dear point
2) F=7OvIHRERICIE. UTOZEITEETSHI L,

Take care of the following requirements when setting the gauge block.

Ry FAYFEIZ, 2502 74—LnF—>JOvy AJL k Bolt

A MEGEEHAMIN 1O mEERTEELSIZF—

JOvyEEETH L,

RS { (R BRIV ER—IL KT ZEIZR R RASSRTLEL,
ROFLEDNRRNFGBEMNIES DL 28, )

N—

I N1 0 when the pad is in contact, select a gauge block so that 10LE

the straight section of the gauge block on the flange lifter [\ﬁ 10 Min
shall be 20mm Min. (Because the position of the panel |
___l on the punch may vary by separating the nest before \r—‘ KL b

holding the panel by the pad.)

|

Bolt

L0 " =70y ETEMIFKIC. Avd—0AE

Ny B2y FEORE R AFHT Brtb, FEES Y TERB L,

Under the condition that the pad is in contact When machining the contact surface with the gauge block,
no overlapping is allowed in plan view because the cutter
edge may interference with the bolts.

3) 752V —BHITEOMIBETZIUTORY LDOT, FEIT D&,

Take care of the following requirements for dimensions of machining limit in the mounting section of the flange lifter.

J78-2MI=H Li
Machining .- )75-2bB-4 Lifter stroke(mm) H (mm) L (mm)
allowance i - H 50 165 280
mIf / 80 265 430
FiHEE L
Take care of 120 235 430
interference.
| / MIN4Omm
( " hyA—-F%x) 7 Interference area with the cutter

4) BEDIFTVY V- EABEICIE, 770 Y75-LDYIN v IhIN ANCRIBFICE A L SBRET D &,
When several flange lifters are used, set them so that the lift block on the flange lifter become simultaneously
in contact with the panel.
5. {21 Ease of maintenance
AN T OYIERERCRT I A YIZEAFREZE L0 FANMIBICEARLEERICEXRBT S L
Replace the component when abnormality is detected after checking after every 300,000 strokes
while taking into consideration of wear-out of the guide block or defect by permanent set.

o

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 3/4
I5D) 75—
NAME | £ aNeE LIFTER KPSNo | K621x*
6. RXEtRFEREIEIE Items to be noted in design
1) 25202 78—NDHEEXO—Y(F50, 80, 120&7 5,
Standard stroke of the flange lifter: 50, 80 and 120
2) BEFERMO—V Z2EETHGERICEARFOERERESRI S &,
When the stroke in design is changed, refer to the procedures for change in the drawing.
ZORR. MIY ) VREFTRACOARNTEEZEZTAME N AT OM-T) ETRE-RESTSH &,

3)

In so doing, the depth of the counter boring shall be determined by adjusting the amount of floating
of the slide pipe without changing the dimension in the square in the following figures.

AbA—9E5mmEYFET S,

Stroke: Every 5mm in interval

NCCIZEEHJ)RETHNWILERT I &,
When the depth of the counter boring in design is changed, note as shown in the
square right and inform to NCC that it is not standard depth of the counter boring.

RE LT VRS EZXEET HEEEFERICAR CIRADOHREITLZEL.

&pof

621%-50

HH5YRET1000ED
HERSEBDC &

Refer to the sectional view for the
depth of counter boring: 100

H#ZX bO—4% Standard stroke A +O—4HZEHEEF When the stroke is changed:
o Lo
2l s|s s|@| B ST
— D ) A
1B i
5 Lo T{ s = = A s w3 s - TH w2 @
[ A P 1 = o Ad ] <~ g O 1 i E
| |Egle I b 2
= kY . Avava - \ —
| |o =~ V& w0 ~— 5 o - o
g - ) = b = ¥
L . | !
o A+O—Y 508 AbO—Y 408 A+O—Y 308
x At a stroke of 50 At a stroke of 40 At a stroke of 30
. ! i
; :
sl ol B =l .9 B ==
g| = S /3 g =2 i : v
. HER N R
; B I KV ] |= N o
N o | e = = S L]
g B A T | T A TR e
5 S : o | : &
L Ell I EI— \:"-\ I Avaviva
- N kY
™V | "L 19
4o - . A
o .
o
S g@ v:[
(=) - . I I I I
1 J - J - J -
N
e [ AbO—% 8 0B [ A+bO—Y 708 [ A+O—Y 60
At a stroke of 80 At a stroke of 70 At a stroke of 60

N
—

NISSAN MOTOR CO.,

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 4/4
750) 78—
NAME FLANGE LIFTER KPSNo | K621 *
HEX FO—YH
Standard stroke
\
I
3 -
2 i)
~ o
i n
g_g_
=
&
2 =
Q D /
g ’,
*a /f)& :’:ll |!.\.
< J C
g
AbO—9 1208
4I1 At a stroke of 120
s
S ALO—YEFR
S When the stroke is changed:
|
S ) ) )
© y’ |
= i B~ % | — V !
. : |
i :
3|8 R A N | i s
S S e— (% s | = v = °
13 n I_UT_I( [Vava 1= 17} o l I n
— i N L = In 1 _ @
Bar | 73 A =TT RS T
= . E 1"\_ : .|°
i | o D | 2
- } W_l_ o ".,‘: ; : AVAVAne o z‘-\_ K
=3 i > =)
_ i T D — D
) _f’: fi
S NER i %
) L ) L ) L
ArO—5 1108 [ZFD—71OOE§ [ AMA—5 90
At a stroke of 110 At a stroke of 100 At a stroke of 90

SEB% NPS OS>

A

v

YA L5479 06-01

Referred to NPS Flange Re-strike 06-01

N
—

NISSAN MOTOR CO.,

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOOO—
1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
MQI\ [I U 7 |‘7D “Ja 1st digit: Change No.
E LIFT BLOCK 11
KPS No. , A4 LA (BB
K6222 Supplier OILES CO.
FFFiP1_Appellative term | Lccrif#ia This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
LIFT BLOCK K6222-68-1 HAC 11 JdIT
7

| MREE = D 4 4 7 Type of slant in section |

FEMIE BE{EE
Amount of finishing flatways  Sjant in section

| JIT ®FEDHE When ordering JIT parts

EE)
ISUCTAVOMEEEABELY I FIJAYID
B TEBED &,
XEMIZEaNaZ3mmeigdiGaEHELTHIL,
(EEHS®)
Note:
Select a type of the lift block taking into consideration of
cross sectional slant p of the flange.
* Amount of finishing a > 3mm: Custom-order component

HREMERE®R. 06HT)-1%
230y Y2s- L EMITIZTREIT S,
Reamer ¢ 6H7 with flange lifter

after locating the position.

(Refer to figure shown left.)

K622*%x—68—6
16° ==25"

40
DL LEEN

K622*x—68—2 (HAlEZE) K622%—68—3 (KESE)
(Slant to the right) Slant to the left)
P IENN P N
< =
=il i

10° =<16°

10° =8<16°

K622x—68—4 (E{tﬁﬁé). K622*x—68—5 (XKEE)
(Slant to the right) Slant to the left)
68 45 o8 s 45
<> )
o o sl sld
A g
o ]
16° ==25° 16° ==25"
| S45C(Flame LJITMIZERT2H8F. —1RE—60D%1 TE2ERT S,
5 [fTardening) When machining the JIT part, type “-1" or “-2” shall be used.
B g k82 05 8 FULRGERUNET AR 1 £BALT 5,
<= - Location of ¢5.8 drill hole and outer shape shall be determined based on the “-1".
7103,0829| PmaB| PRR | £EEHE 20|08,03,12 | BakR | /IWK | SFECIEMD
6 (030328 | X |HH®G)|-61EM 12]05,08 31 | {7k | tH | SSEHRC
0 91,11,18 | — | #H |k 11[05,02,28 | 1% | ;tH |/ v OBERUMEESR
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT [PAGE [ 1/1

yzrJavy
NAME LIFT BLOCK KPSNo | K622 %

1. B & Purpose
7500178 —LICRESIN. N\RILOFYHIIFinE EANET,
This component is set on the flange lifter and used to push the bent end of the panel upwards.
2. B E#%  Adoption standard
2700 ) 73 —FRAMIGEE,. ETERAY S,
This component shall be adopted to the entire dies when the flange lifter is used.
3. EFEEH# Selection standard
OV rT7yvTTEI750CHAOFE, METNTNOESICLY 6FBELIVEET S,
Select one among 6 types depending on the slope of the flange to be lifted in plan and sectional views respectively.
(41 1 ®LBSH) (Refer to the 1% sheet of the details.)
@750y v T BFRETHBAE. — 1 RIE— 6 DIFNMT EBET 5, I B S 4%
When ordering a component as JIT part, select a flat type of -1 or -2. I'r'rl
(R—=Y R MEERIC “U 1 T” LBADTE,) | ; |

(Note as “JIT” in the remark column of the parts list.)

4. BREHRE Setting standard
SREDEDRBENR/MILLHHRIC. 6FBELIVERET 5,
Select one among 6 types so that the amount of adjusting to the shape becomes the minimum.

RoFEm OlzEhHED OlzEhtd Ol:_@bﬁ%;
Punch upper N .~ Adjust to zero. 4, Adjust to zero. . Adjust to zero.
A TN T B

25y bk(=1, —86) HEE(=2, —4) EfEE(—=3, —5)
Flat (-1 and -6) Slope on the right (-2 and -4) Slope on the left (-2 and -4)

5. EELDFE Notein design
2500) 78 —FEREIE LTIREAREEC I L,

Be sure to prepare the arrow view for the dies that the flange lifter is used.

e \l’ e IS5 T748—
Flange lifter
9&?; i)
Arrow view

Arrow view

WLk NPSOST - JRMF4% 06-03
Referred to NPS Flange Re-strike 06-03

7 (03,0829 | faEp | ERR | £EEFAE

6 (03,0328 ¥ |SHY|EEEEREL

O [91.11,18 | - | #H Rk 19 107,08 24 | BolR | /Ivok (SHESEEND
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOO0~ ©
17-‘ ~7~ 5 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
— 70978 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | Sauce BLOCK B 11
KPSNo. | K6243—100, —140 Supplier A4 LATE OILES CO.
W] Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QHE[Y, | Remarks
GAUGE BLOCK B K6243-100 K 111
#42" size L .
K624%x—100 38 K624 D ERFEm®KIFRIK
-7, 8 Relief shape in the upper die for K624*.
5 " —
N 4t £ Buff orammrer 2 112 |

hole for dowel

60

N RVIR R AR

Panel edge line

20
<>

bb
KPS &S |44 XL 58k
30° KPS No. size L Greater than 5
<N/ [K624%-100] 100 | —<_.
, 10 K624+140] 140 g v
_ <> \ ~J | \,.._ N
' : I
; 4 [
i R5 Do :
— <N /® | !
i R30 /2 : i
E 4]
MK E N T
| om
1 weld @
. __;_ V . ' vy | _ '
; 1r : LT “’c\.@ ]
i i i I | — L
- # t S - “’/F T V
&5 BT MBTE B HE e
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
7" -} Plate 48 x 12 x 60 SS400 1 ASSY #HA
#Ab Nest K624*-100 : 55% 12 x 100 SS400 1 ASSY #HA
K624*-140 : 55x 12 x 140
3 4 b Bolt SSH M8 % 20 2 B NT
4 F17t" Y Dowell pin ®8x30 2 Hi NT
TSR DA - AEIE. 74 LALERKICET
= K624*x—100 : AALRITEMRIE [FLN— 6010
S Unless otherwise specified, dimensions and tolerances shaII be determined based on the
w2 e g OILES CO. standards.
rT= L3
9 [04,07,09| Pap | ER | 140 Beik (HESEEL Y) 2010803 12 | BB | /1K | SFECEND
8 104,03 31 | BB | iR |ABILL / vY7NiELRRE 19 |108,08, 24 | FafER | /IWk |-140 15 (ST=120 >y
O 911,18 | - | +EH |FRMEk 12 |05,08 31 | ik | tH | SEEHRERIORO~EE
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

NAVE | 7—>7RvoB

KPSNo | K624

GAUGE BLOCK B

1.

2.

3.

F & Purpose
)28 —2F L7350 OMITARDNRILONEIRE SRR FT S,

This component is used to locate the periphery end of the panel before processing the flange supported by the lifter.

EEAE#  Adoption standard
73 —21F LIzN\RILERR T HEEICEAT 5,
This component shall be adopted to locate the panel supported by the lifter.
FIZ. FIURT7FEERITEAT S,
Mainly adopted to the dies for stamping by the transfer press machine.

BEEE%E  Selection standard

1) 239Y° Y25-DYaraba-9Ic &k Y F=Y 7 my)EE H=100, 1400D28KYEET S,
Select one in 2 types of height, H=100 and 140 depending on the lifting stroke of the flange lifter.

| PAGE | 1/1

#—2J0v9B Gauge block 52201 78— O—% Stroke of the flange lifter
K624%x—100 80 (K621%—80)
K624%x—140 120 (K621*x—120)

2) F—Tona MRET, IEICEFHBA - RMELEIT) 72— (TKEZELD/NRIILLET

NEHMN R R FENDRITEET B,
Select a proper type so as to locate the panel end in the periphery while loading and unloading
as well as supported condition by the lifter under the open die height.

BE. BEITEVWTRA IOV EDFBLEEI L,
In addition, the nest block shall be free from interference during transfer operation.

4. EREHRAE Setting standard
T—Tona MRETOREZTRITTRY,
The following shows a setting condition under the open die height.
Interference with the panel (Transfer)
INRIFHEER (RS RXT7—)
< 3 ommil LIRFER
1) I8 —% (FIREED /SR L /— Secure a gap of 30mm Min.
Panel under supported condition by the lifter \‘ >(I)< 1 Ommil_t B R R
Secure a straight section of 270mm Min.
U "
;= T7—27JOvUB (K624 %)
Nl Gauge block B
i S I rTAYY (K622 x*)
! Lift block
s®%Ek NPSOS2T - JRMF4% 06-03
Referred to NPS Flange Re-strike 06-03

7 103,08,29 | PR | BRR |SEEFHE

6 /03,0328 | ¥ |HHG) HEEEREL

O [91.11,18 | - | #H Rk 19 107,08 24 | BoeE | /Ivok (SHESEEND

CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
j’ - 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
N — 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | oyspier 1/1
KPS No. | K6250—55 Supplier S AX MISUMI Co,

7 LATZE OILESS INDUSTRY INC

RG] Appellative term

| L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME

SIZE Material (B,E"a tity | Remarks

RH

PUSHER

K6250-55

K 11 1

L RERAT T EEE, KA LD T AR
K625%—55 Relief shape of mounting surface on the upper die
A A
: :
7 |
5 _ 0 :
0 DR S =T ﬁ N | | R
< S 1 | AN
3 E I<:] :
~J 1. S
AN
I -2 :
55 3 Re)
ERft 4 EE
®45LE
Mounting surface
45 or greater
a2 i
[ 1
1
Lo K
1 1 PN
P .
NG N ®45LE
o) \ 045 or greater
E | —
I -1--
| /2
[
1 1 N e 7
| R
| !
| !
o :
N AY
= B &4 R AT Eoh= HE wE
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 7w ¥ — Pusher @42 x 55 S206 1 IA3E
2 ~JL + Bolt LB12-50 1 Misumi-made
8
]
3 ES
7 103,08,29 | PR | ¥HR | SEEHE 20 |08,03,12 | PR | /A |JEECHEND
6 03,0328 | ¥ [HH®G)|7+LEHE, HKUITHAKEN 15(06,00,11 | iR | ;thAH |30 Belb
0 191,11,18 - HE | FHRHERL 12105,08 31 | 1%k | Fik | SEE6EC
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT [PrcE | 1/1

Tvir—
NAME | Sisher KPSNo | K625

1. B & Purpose
TS50 I3 —6THRIEDOHICERIZEHRIT. TRAIAIVIEHET S,
This component is installed to the upper die to descend the flange lifter and adjust the descending timing.
2. IZAE% Adoption standard
1) 250278 —%=FRYTLEEICEHERYT 5.
This component shall be adopted to the die when the flange lifter is used.

2) Y7b7OvY(K622*)&584 LY MHTBEICERAT 5,
Adopt to the die when pressing the lift block (K622* ) directly.

-~
bl Fyya— Pusher

(K625*%—55)
1JZ7 +JBw% Lift block
(K622 %)

Tyvov—LI500)0484—D8%
BhELRITHET H &,
7522 1) 72— Flange lifter Set so as to align the center lines
(K621 %) of the pusher and flange lifter.

3) #—=27RvIB(K624x)&FRALEEAE. Tyir— (K625 %) XMFALLGNI &,
When the gauge block (K624* ) is adopted, pusher (K625* ) shall not be adopted.
(Y A TEICRIBEIZT S &)

(Accordingly, a structure pressed directly by the sectional die shall be applied.)
3. ERTEHRHE Setting standard
1) ERWFAICEET S0, BTHLEOHRANOMTH INIRAHOBLEDRAEN INEFERTEH L,
Be sure to use the attached bolts for loose prevention to avoid dropping the component because it is
set to the sectional die in the upper die.

2) Ty v —[EXTRELIBLICHK>TERET D&,
Set the pusher according to the following priority order. jPUShef .
P

BE1 -7V VDB ET yr-hibEEEDES I E (AR

Priority 1: Align the center axes of the flange lifter and pusher (Right figure)

BE2 : POCER/RTERE 1 ETFIGEVGEEIE. 750V U75-BIRAIC 5 E'?ngffljif;e;
° W 2 A A = [-5 - v e - i

79BN ETINFEDESICERET S & (TER)

Priority 2: When Priority 1 is inapplicable, set the pusher so that the shape of pusher can be accommodated

within the shape of the flange lifter. (Left figure below)

Ty — Tyor—
Pusher Pusher
250078 — ; 25001) 78— ;
Flange lifter OK Flange lifter NG

SH%E NPSOS2D - YR M54 % 06-03
Referred to NPS Flange Re-strike 06-03

7 /03,0829 | [k | ERR | SEEHE 19107,08 24 | Brgh | /1WA [BHESREND
6 (03,0328 | ¥ |SHY|EEHEEEREL +LEE | 17|07,02,28 | [FER | HH |EEEEEMN
01911118 | - | #@E | 15 106,00, 11 | Basp | sthER |-30 BELE
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS HE 5t _
STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0— &
~ 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME 7(7") )7 U 79_ 1st digit: Change No.
SPRING LIFTER 1/3
KPS No. | K6261—60, 100 i A4 LATSR
Supplier 1 5, s co.
Tl Appellative term LCC ~DEHE - - bmkiE, dRERHEE, =&
PARTS NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
SPRING LIFTER K6261-100 K 111
SPRING LIFTER K6261-100-% K 111
2-M12 % 20 +0.02 ; -S #& L :FC250 Without “-S": FC250
: _A40 -0.02 2-¢8 )-¥ Reaming AM-) Strok e UL ™S -
Depth: 20 2002 $10% " R 25 ba-9 Stroke || % :FCD540 With “-S”: FCD540
14 <0z s $10 Counter boringDepth: 25
\NAE=
(D) Y| TS| BE BE | WAR
/ WY bl I . KPS T%E#E. f Initial Final Durab||||t
S \ g B2 . ype o pressure | pressure y cycle
® BER No spring | ' (kaf) (ka) (kg
P I K626+
W, 70 F35x200| 24.5 | 83.3 | 507
/ _ 5x10
AR 60
_/ N cvcles
2500811 op @ ERILIZEAN-I LU BED T
< 0|l SEmiLiE (5 50ST) %RY,
<205 |35 5 The indicated section shows
the lower dead point except
s that of standard stroke.
(Ex: 50 ST)
SN do
o
E gl B o
| ek
vl i 4 = S
FRAAVIAR
k5 w Locking hole for
Sle the lower dead
u é‘;’_g 8 point 2
1o > 3 ‘ o
S . = R
"< = |© i\
mElE [
HG1C | o y R1. N\
repgee ‘053
=5 _ £ o e
%q |2 » s
= 3 i 2% |w
wel | |7 <l |9
Eayi= Sl <
o o 1.2
e K|
:
v 2 82
%
o LL
m,@, ] =
© N o ;
' > $20 DA
@50 {3%iCast hale I T
@53
7% Hole) $i65 1o 5o UTRTYTH
R Hole) 0.0 Lifted up condition
(B Axis) 165 _y o49
T.K626%—60 [£R/L F SSH M12x 40 EFTE > ¢8x30 20 FLFERET .
© Bolt, SSH M12x40 and parallel pin, $8x30 for K626+-60 shall be ordered from Nissan Trading Co.
= 2.K626%-60 % 100 AEIHA CHEAT 55a (%, MAN-1Z55m&ET 5o &,
g ﬂg g | When K626*-60 is used for 1x10° cycles, the maximum stroke shall be 55mm
= = 3.8 it & FCD540 L DERTEEWH OTR A4 J 2 —R ) 74 —REL T 5.
pecifications for FCD540 with “-S” shall be appli je face lifter of W/H OTR
10 [04,10,22 | 335 | EBR |MEIFODGA0 HHEM 20 [08.03,12 | BaRh | /Ivbh |<H3RsETIEPD)
7 103,08,29 | [eiR | @R |SEEHE 19107,08,24 | Bt | /Ivk |LCC ~ODES-H-EAN
0 |91,11,18| — | #&A |FHEK 1205,08 31 | ¥k | A | EEEGEC
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
==y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

KOOO0—
STAN DAR D CO M PO N E NT 1 *ﬁﬁliﬁﬂﬁﬁliﬁﬁ Third Angle Projection
ijwuw_ 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | SpriNG LiFTER 2/3
KPS No. _ supplier | ATLATR
K6261—60, 100 pp OILES CO
LCC ~Diffa/h- - Tk, AR =i
270 HIE #E HAZE
KPS (2] Initial Final Durability
No. Typeof | pressure | pressure cycle
Spring (kaf) (kaf) (kgf)
K626% 100 5
-100 | F50%300 29.6 159.6 1x10°
wp 0 m
2-M12 ;€ 20 49 0.02 2-68 J-¥ Reamina Cycles
Depth: 20 0104 7" RS 25
14 $10 Counter boringDepth: 25
O |53
o / )} L s ek =
S , R S s - s SO TR
P = muE (5190ST) R,
N\ Y The indicated section shows the
A A lower dead point except that of
_/ SAAY standard stroke.
(Ex: 90ST)
0k
320 01| < 30
<2s|< 405
Avav4
minfoo g
<Secure MIN )
A 4 ==l
| '_$ 3
v A e s
e TFEE=RYFIR
s o Locking hole for
3 the lower dead S
!§ § point
g
okl 2 K
% -8 % 5
s le
I3 SE QS 3 £ & V 5
%22 d & | B
= GE) 5] ~ =le
LIS 8 |,
= 2
H|5
%2}
v 2 a2
s
& TE
AVAN
3(1)' Ly
’ > $20
~ ®65 1% Casthgle
i~ )7 17T
w T
7R (Hole) 80008 Lifted up condition
(8 (Axis) 6805 9

3 | 1. K626%—10007)L k SSHMI16x80 EFHTE > $8x30 EENFELES .
%% @ s Bolts and dowel pins used for K626 *-100 are delivered from Nissan Tradings.
= |

=

<

NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

KOOO0—
STAN DAR D CO M PO N E NT 1 *ﬁﬁliﬁﬂﬁﬁliﬁﬁ Third Angle Projection
P MP q Z7°'J‘/7U7’5l— 1st digit: Change No.
E SPRING LIFTER 313
KPS No. | K6261—60, 100 supplier | ATLATR
OILES CO.
LCC ~DUEE - - dbmTki®, LREHE, =&
/;2 ‘_\Q.
) = )
O e— 0
) / P
"B /@
2
¢ i —
\ \
NS
K6261-60
&S EBSRATR METE ME nE %
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A74F N V7 Slide valve FC250 or FGDb40 1
2 27" Y5 Spring F35x 200 1
3 Dy¥%— Washer S45C 1
4 Aby7" 7" 094 Stop block SIGR-C 1
5 EFTE Y Dowel Pin $»8x30 2
6 7KLk Bolt SSH M12 x40 2
K6261-100
&= EBERATR A ME H= iZ
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A7AF N V7 Slide valve FC250 or FCD540 1
2 27" )5 Spring F50 x 300 1
3 DyY4— Washer S456 1
4 Aby7° 7 095 Stop block SIGR-C 1
5 ESTE Y Dowel Pin »8x30 2
6 7RJL & Bolt SSH M16 x 80 2
“4111(g | L
ek @ =
%3 %g
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
RT)) 75—
NAME SPRING LIETER KPSNo | K626 *
ZSH% NPS /SR JL#E 07-04
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-04
7 103,08,29| [RR | BHR | 2EEHE
6 030328 | { |HHG|EEHEEREL
0 [91.11,18 | - | #HA [#FHEk 191 07,08 24| [alE | /Iwk | SHRSGEND
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS &S #25

'@@“III

KOOO0—
- - . 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME FLU?@‘}‘ '71'J97 qujlj'? l/_}‘ (-F) 1st digit: Change No.
DWELLING WEAR PLATE FOR FL LIFTER(LOWER) 11
—473
KPS No. : =AAILLARTE
K6270 Supplier | oo dilessindusvine.
Tl Appellative term
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
DWL WEAR PLATE FOR FL | K6270 K 111
Scale=1/2
. C2 L . 15
AVAVA. ; \%/ 55274 MEREE W y/©
: >
55974k 45°
1 R & B
. &
é | 5
8 | S
: RI5 EEEES
IO S IR, ®
I <
_==============I _____
o | @ o
2 IO VUSSR TOURRR
© 1
---Y--------t:::-
© 1 o
L5 [ e P J-omimmeme —
© < L] Avasa’
c AL |>1< 2 \ C5
> 100
N,
02 P —
c—cHrm|
&5 TR METE MHE #H= £
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 7 FL— bk Wear plate 165 x 60 x 100 KMGR 1 —
2 7RJL + Bolt SSH M16 X 50 — 2 K
3 / v % Dowel pin ¢ 16 X 60(K164*-16) - 2 K
3 1. FDR—FRERAEMET S, Only for FOR-FR.
g
Rz 8
19107,08,24 | PBrRER | 71K |3ECEND
18107,03,29 | FrRER | #H | LERHEHSORAT
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS &S #25

KOOO0— "
. - _ 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME FLU?Q_I‘ '71')‘/7 Fﬁ’}ﬂ'? l/_l“(_t) 1st digit: Change No.
DWELLING WEAR PLATE FOR FL LIFTER(UPPER) 11
| — =
KPS No. | K6280 Supplier T_EOOJ Kjva T
WFFRBI_Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
DWL WEAR PLATE FOR FL | K6280 K 111
Scale=1/2
45°
B E
1 axX ]o -
—>
AVAVARRSES SRR HE
15
V4
g N |
s A A =
~ e@
jE 8 ::
Lo [ —
,_$ | A B VAR r
cz/D/ 91%25 H\ c5
E COEIZH 60
HBERTE
N
J—
1.5R
_\/_\L
1.5R/
AaY4
C2
c — c Wi B R EE
&5 B R AT ME HE e
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 7 FL— bk Wear plate 90 x 60 X 60 S45C(HRC35~40) 1 -
2 RJL ~ Bolt SSH M12 x 50 - 2 K
3 7 % Dowel pin ¢ 13 X 50(K164*-13) - 2 K
3 1. FDR—FR¥EMA#&AE T %, Only for FOR-FR.
5]
RE £f
20 (08,0312 | Bk | /WA |3E0EM
18107,03,29 | B | HHH | LEREA\SORHAT
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
I8 |) 79 qu:l 5 F‘ 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
- > 1st digit: Change No.
NAME ROD FOR FL LIFTER 11
KPS No. | K6290 Supplier T_EOLJ Kjva_'jm
WFFRBI_Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
ROD FOR FL LIFTER K6290 111
Scale=1/2
210
175
10
> - 30 ﬂ
- B
se i Lol
SIS « ST T T
................................. CA00 10 AU et ISP JUNUSURUI o8
o R Lo
Lo —_.— e —— -]
hS) N I
) _———
_ 26 .
=|S45¢C 1. FDR—FREMMMET S, Only for FORFR.
S| (HT :HRC55~59)
R 5
20 (08,0312 | Bk | /1WA |3ECEM
18107,03,29 | BamsB | tER | LAHEH\SORHT
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS B SR ;
STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0— "
— — - 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME FLU 79—FﬁZ7Z Fil‘[-j-jl:] ‘y7 1st digit: Change No.
BLOCK FOR FL LIFTER 1/1
| — -
KPS No. | Ke2A0 Supplier 71'—'_E ), I—h4H
OhmoiCo, Kowa
FEF5B]_Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
BLOCK FOR FL LIFTER K62A0 K 11

T : T e T : T
[ A D |
w9 I
[T I I
O
1 i 1~1 i 1
1 ! [ : 1
1 i [ i 1
=] 1 ! (I ! 1
S| 3 E T T A T A j
1 i (I | ! 1
1 1 i 1
1 i 1 1 : 1
i 1 T 1
- P I\L ]
Sy TN moTap g 20
' B 1
N ; T [W/P ER{F I+ TAP]
I T T T - T
i - f--dTt------ 51
o | ur orer O
< ' | <
9 A v/ FTTT
=Y N yavavay
a8/ S E—— -
C15 JAVAY o5 i
<> ©
©
= EILTE2R Mt i% ME e #%
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A7AMS2(F7° By) Block for FL lifter 100 % 65 % 75 SS400 1 —
2 RJL b Bolt SSH M16 x 50 — 2 K
3 / % Dowel pin ¢ 16 x 60(K164*-16) - 2 K
3 1. FDR—FRZEMR&MET S, Only for FOR-FR.
g
RE 3
20(08,03,12 | BaREB | /1WA |FECiEN
18107,03,29 | B | HHH | LEREA\SORHAT
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS &S #25

KOO0~ {©)
S 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME FLU 7/)7_FHX |“‘y jjl:l ‘77 1st digit: Change No.
STOP BLOCK FOR FL LIFTER 11
—4}4-
KPS No. . =AMILLARTE
K62B0 Supplier | oo o olless industvine.
RG] Appellative term
PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
STOP BLOCK FOR FL K62B0 K 111

of 0 Lk a$ =
ARES
{810. bz 2-¢13
48+0.2 é 92— 6813
68
5 R MEL T ME H=E #%
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A by FTBavY Stop block 90 x 60 X 60 S45CGR or SIGR 1 —
2 RJL b Bolt SSH M12 x50 - 2 K
3 / % Dowel pin ¢ 8 X 30(K164*-8) - 2 K
3 1. FDR—FRER&MET S, Only for FOR-FR.
o)
Rz ¥
19107,08,24 | PBrRER | 71K |3ECEND
18 07,03,29 | PR | #hHH | LEAESHNSORS(T
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOOO—
1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
NAME jJ-L\U /)"—“Jﬁﬁjl/— I“ 1st digit: Change No.
PLATE FOR CAM RETURN 11
| — n
KPS No. | Ke2Co Supplier 71'—'_EJ, O—JHR
OhmoiCo, Kowa
EABl_ Appellative term |

L C ClalF&4ERl This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
PLATE FOR CAM RETURN K62CO0 K 111
Scale=1/2
! 30
e
S| Z R
< 1 o)
VAU B
A IRV
|
m————
S| ] S
Lo S 1 S
© L_\.
LA BV
D‘ 30
> 3 < E 2
BN 5 025/ <J
g AN
Ch
&5 T M#ETE MHE H= £
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
HhY4-yF7° L=} Plate for cam return 155 x 45 % 70 SS400 —
RJL & Bolt SSH M20 x 60 - K
3 1. FDR—FRER&MET S, Only for FOR-FR.
5]
Rz 8
20 (08,0312 | FARER | /IWK |SHECSEMN
18 07,03,29 | PR | #hHH | LEAESHNSORS(T
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

.@@}WIII_

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
j’ - to 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
vor—EY 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | 5Usher PiN 1/1
F—E
KPS No. —7 5~— .
K6310—75 150 Supplier Ohmori. Co.
W] Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QHE[Y, | Remarks
PUSHER PIN K6310-100 e
;D Q Y4 X Size
¢ 90
BT TP
‘R A MR
& -
¢35
<
@1
60
30
aE
Welding | KPS No. SHEL
2-p13 KL Dimension L
Drilling K631x-75 75
K631x-100 100
K631x-150 150
= B &4 R AT Eoh= HE wE
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 ~N—X Base SS41 1
2 E> Pin - SS41 1
3 RJL + Bolt SSH 8x30 1
4 AL+ Bolt SSH 12x50 2
5S20C
@
3 ES
12105,08 31 | @k | tH | JEEHRED
7 03,0829 | fap | ERR | SEEFAE 20 (08,0312 | Bfsh | /1WA |S3EBEMN
0 [99,05,06 |BARRC) | SH () | FRERk 15 106,09, 11 | Fafsp | jthER | FEEEHDH
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
Tvir—EY
NAME PUSHER PIN KPSNo | K631 %
ZSH% NPS /SR JL#E 07-04
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-04
15106,00, 11 | BamB | tER | FEEARIERI1=50 BELD)
7 (03,0829 | [jh | EpfR | 2EETHE 20 {08,03,12 | PR | /1MWK NPS LDEENEE NPS ~FHAT
0 |91,11,18 WA 8B % R 19 (07,08,24 |BalER | /1WA SHRSGENN
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

4




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
bk § rEY 1st digit: Change No.
NAME WEIGHT PIN 1/2
KPSNo. | KE323—%x—x% Supplier HILHFHRIE, Aoyama Special Steel Co

#A—=E') Ohmori Co

RG] Appellative term

| L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
WEIGHT PIN K6323:39—g£9 K 111
[ dameterd |
@® 3
>—8 <
BRI TEE 10 <
Bond with adhesive agent
d /Y
2 7
\@
i o
e =
1
L =150 =10 & t“‘JEEs—L?CE'é
tVER | HBUPE H#O?E ‘/fﬁi
KPSNo.| d | D | a L ERATRET & Weight of | Weight gain Va\alterlrcila»t(iomupr:r:1
L size pin I(_=)150 L=10 Iengtl(1 )ofpin
g @ g
K632x-20{ ¢ 20| 36 | 10 150, 200, 250, 300 341 25 716
K632x-30] ¢ 30] 46 [ 10 | 150~400 (50t" vF pitch) 892 56 2292
K632x-40| 40| 56 | 10 | 1560~350 (20t" y¥ pitch) 1510 99 3490
K632x-50| ¢ 50| 66 | 15 200, 250, 400 2358 154 6208
K632x-60| ¢ 60| 76 | 15 | 250~450 (20t vF pitch) 3313 222 9973
@ KPSNo. | d | W]|s |P
K632%-20 [ 20 |130 [60 ({100
K632%-30 [ 30 |130 [60 {100
m A N K632x-40 [ 40 (130 |60 |100
) oriing )T K632%-50 | 50 |150 |80 |120
| 2-914 A K632+-60 [ 60 |150 (80 {120
. ..
o
T 1 11 %
/]\ 10
T IL— FOEANORYFATFE SSH M1 2x30-Cf1oC &,
T The plate shall be secured to the die using bolt, SSH M12x30.
S 2 SBHIR (RE 0.7 mmEAT) /SR THIBNIELA~OEAR, ERMPHIEICE Y-20~-40 ZREDC &,
Eﬂ]]( E ﬁ g When applying to the modeling shape (material thickness: 0.7mm or less), select a type of “-20” ta “-40" to prevent deformation
T= #®
7 (03,0829 | [RER | BRR |&EEHE 20)08,03,12 | Befp | /WA | SFRCENN
6 (030328 | 1 (FH®G|FDEEL 15 106,09, 11 | BamsB | thER |FEEEHIERL
0 [ 99,0506 |BRR() |25 ) | Sk ERL 12105,08 31 | 7k | it | SEEGRE
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
say ) NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S f#i :
STANDARD COMPONENT T%%ma J235 gleon

rbI’r FtR/ 1st digit: Change No.
NAME WEIGHT PIN 2/2

H LR Aoyama Special Steel Co

KPS No. | k323 Supplier i—EY Ohmori Co

[ L C CHI+EYER] This may be manufactured for LCC.

4 X48E Structure of cast hole

1344E e
®) @Eﬁé A RRE A
? = <ERHI> Dic?meteir of ?asigtg/ Diametii of boss|
) = WE = | diameter of se

. = <Example of mounting> KPS#&HS surfaceA S W

o I - K632+-20 50 80 40 180

OR N e K632%-30 60 9 |45 |90
T = e K632+-40 65 100 |50 [100
l K632+-50 15 110 5 120
: K632+-60 85 120 60 |180

N A EDEE
Weighpin stroke 100 =6=15

210 c%rlswhorter M I N70 M1 N105

210 LI 914bE" VAbI-) 914" VAbE-)
or onger Weight pin stroke Weight pin stroke
3 2
T FESEEH
KN © Example of one sided structure
J ;=
.\V"»-‘ ___,,-" } = W /
. . . . ,-” MlN W / gv[\
3 A FELOERERITHAE/ RRIE2@EEY T2 EOHERTHD, . !

TS b, CORADTNT HIRLEIECT S8, ARICRYEEET S, : A5
Note: Two sides or more of the cast boss which bear the impact of weight pin shall be built « MIN E ~HRes
in the die main bOdy in principle. ; Minimum dimension E
When one sided structure must be adopted due to the restriction of die construction, shall be secured in the
the requirements in the figure right shall be met. indicated section
MIDGEIER— — K1) JLEER

TUNTASE MIN (B/2)
S?ructure cJJLfE hole @ O O MIBRISEET D

to be machined 3 4 o Super drill shall be used for machining.
. ¢ - Take care of the machining limit.
a_,;——LfTﬂwﬁ ,,,,,, <ER{HBI>
I&\ / <Example of mounting>
- SN MIFEC | MIBERR K
e +— 0.| Diametertobe Limit of
h C \(ﬂ machined C machinlirr?g; r?eightK
0z s k632s-20 | $64.5 550
o K632+-30 | $64.5 550
= K632x-40 | $645 550
L $ K632+-50 | ©79.9 500
g K632+-60 ¢79. 500
Ldd
Drillina 0
= BRERBFR AR ME HE #E
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 JTAMEY Weight pin dDXL SCM440 HRC(30~38) 1
2 JL—* Plate SX10xW SS400 1
3 JHEH Sound Muffing Material $Dx10 YLy A90 Urethane A90 | 1
lt4111(g | 2
h @ -
%3 %g

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
A rEY
NAME WEIGHT PIN KPSNo | K632x*
S5 NPS /SR JLHEE 07-27
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-27
6080328 | {% |ZEC)|SMERcERmEL (SSHOERE 1) |19 07.08.24 [ | /Ivbk IPS LoDEmRectbs
3 |00,12,26 | it |FHEG) | HEEEREL. S 1EKHE 13 (06,01,00 | =J7 | it NPS EDF 7 ZacHIBR (P2, P3)
0 [91,11,18 | — | #H |FRMER 7 103,08,29 | [oRSp | PR |STEEFE
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOOO—
7\‘? I\"’)W 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
~ Y PN - 1st digit: Change No.
NAME MAGNET HOLDER 1/1
KPS No. . H LR
K6332 Supplier AOYAMA Special Steel
FEFB]_Appellative term | Lccrif#ia This may be manufactured for LCC.
PARTS NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
MAGNET HOLDER K6332 K 1(1

YEREY3-MRA

No leakage on the side of action

ﬁﬂ:ﬁfﬁ magnetic force line
YEFITE side of action

BEIZTEBT-W

2-SSH M8 x 40 Mold all around with resin
il ~ , witgiE @
LNV Ly X
B Resin plate
o 4 W 4yhSS41 i A ’ 2-WAJ-8
|1~ MAGNET SUS304 i
& AL 2-WAP-8
. Min 15 }:i
: N M-
N (\ (\ Minimum 15 ; ¥ p =) Edge of
\\ 00$ from casting \‘ -S(l) ::casting
N edge < i
% \/ \/ £~ 2-NHE M8
é H2-WAJ-8 S L&
9 1 o
<! t1a L =Ll {w
) 20 ) 21| Plate
A, ~ 7o) b
XTI VDEHIE, Angle
t=MAX 10 £9 %,
L AINES The maximum thickness of
Detail of resin plate 3_> 4 o the angle shall be 10mm.
13¢)
oY
JINS |
2-¢9
18 ST
<>
32
= BaaH MHTi& ME e 2
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 9" 29 MY - MAGNET HOLDER SS41, SUS304 1
2 #il54R RESIN PLATE - R 1
3 # Wb BOLT M8 x 40 2 K
4 N $EE4 SPRING WASHER WAP8 2 K
5 FEE PLAIN WASHER WAJ8 4 K
6 Ayt HEX. NUT NHE M8 2 K
[
]
3 3
7 103,08 29 | feB | $fR |SEREAE 20|08,03,12 | BakB | /I | SFECIEMD
4 01,0316 | FEE |SHG)| NEEGENE. R/WHEEE | 12|05,08 31 | 78k | tH | SEEHHEC
0 [91,11,18 |# H HRUERK 11/05,0228 | Fafip | thER | SR SRERED Vo)~ REND
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
NAME | Y7 bV — KPS No | K633
MAGNET HOLDER

BEE%  NPS /SRILIEE 07-24

Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-24
11.]05,02,28 | FARER | jtER [FEER EEELEENN 20 (08,03, 12 | BB | /1WA NPS LDEEREE NPS ~NFEAT
7 (03,0829 | FFEB | BBk |&MEEAE 19 107,08, 24 |FRER | /1WA EESEESEEMN
0 |91,11,18 — P | FFERUERR 13106,01,00 | =5/ | ithH | FEEEEEXNPS AT
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #
STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—

1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
P IQP ,I I%FEXI'RQ:) 1st digit: Change No.
E SPONGE for industrial use 11

KPS No. [ K6360—A—B—T Supplier =k

_ MITOYO Co.
TR 5] Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks

RH
SPONGE K6360-50-200-30 e

%4 X Size

RMKES

Size of material

01000

R
i e

2

b

e
et
et

T
o
o

o

b
b

T

52

s

o

s

s

+Y
b
b

s

s

™
£
s
s
ke

o

o
b

g
b

s

s

g
o
o
b

b
b
o

T
i
o

s

T
b

COESIF, 15(30%45%]) : 60, 90(30%#EE) LAKE
Acceptable thickness of material: 15 (separated from the one with 30mm in thickness), 60 and
90 (bonded structure with 2 pieces with 30 in thickness).

—| #&
N1 Material

05,08 31 | {Fi

03,0829 | PR | Fk

99,06, 06 |BARSRC) | 258 () | #FpR‘ERk 201080312 | BB | /INek | SEECEMN

(@]

I
ol i i

Updated |Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
TERRARD
NAME SPONGE for industrial use KPS No K636 x*
SHBB5% NPS /SRJLHEE 07-24
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-24
19[07,08,24 | FRB | Ik pBERSGEMN
7 [03,08,29 | FRR | BRR |SEEHE
0 |91.11.18 | — | #@ |3 20 (08,03, 12 | PR | /Ibk NPS EDEAEFREENPS ~NFEAT
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

.,V




STANDARD COMPONENT

INea—LhyTA

KPS &S #25
KOOO0—
1 HEISZSR

Third Angle Projectio

n

1st digit: Change No.
NAME VACUUM CUP A 1/1
k3
KPS No. — i
K6370—50 Supplier MITOYO Co.
EABl_ Appellative term LCC ~ND R -1- - =1F
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
VACUUM CUP A K6370-50 K 111

Y

K6 3 7 *

#1 v 7% Diameter of cup

—50

¢ 50

AR EER kO —% Durable stroke

AR FO—2
$10.3 Durable stroke
16 K637+-50 10 (mm)
<>
¢34
5SS B R4 R AR ME HE e
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity | Remarks
1 & Core rod SS400 SS400 1
2 N *1-Lhy7" (¢50 F) Vacuum cup (for $50) HAM¢$50J NBR Hs60=+5 1
3 7RJL b+ Bolt SSH M10x30 K 1
TABRRESFS (HAM@G50J) L&T 5,
IS This standard shall conform to MITOYO Co-made (HAM$50J)
5]
RE 3
7 (03,0829 | Bk | BBk | &EEHE 19 107,08,24 | PR | /I |LCC ~ODSFE-H-EAN
2 |00, 04, 27 FEE |SH®G)| 70,90 BEL 120508 31 | {Fk | /H | IEEHRC
09301,15 | — | ¥R |¥RERX 11]05,02,28 | {1 | #H | p0BEL FEHEREL
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




INFa—LAvTA
NAME VACUUM CUP A

STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS No

| PAGE | 1/1

K637 *

M5 NPS /SR )LH#k%E 07-25

Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-25

3 |00.12,26 | it |EHG) | SEEREOREL 19107,08,24 | FHB | /Ik BERSEEM
2 (00,0427 | EBE |SHG)| ¢T0.0FEL, FE FEEF (11050228 | F | A |SREEEONS T HESTE
019301,15 | — | B¥R |FFMERX 7 (03,0829 | fefah | ERR |SEEHE
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

NAME

AT Ty—EY
PRING PUSHER PIN

KPS &S #25
KOOO0—
1 HEISZSR

1st digit: Change No.

Third Angle Projection

11

KPS No.

K6380—*—*—1

Supplier

HLAFHR. Aoyama Special Steel Co.,
#A—=E') Ohmori. Co.

RG] Appellative term

| L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
SPRING PUSHER PIN K6380;2mq—?m5mq—1 K 11 1
[&d dameterd |
L
R1

~

+0. 5

-
20

.

$D _o

<

KPS No. d D | LZEBIRAIEESTE size L
K638%-20 20 |36| 150~270(20t° v¥ pitch)
K638x-30 $30 |46 250 O 2500nly
3,
L.
&5 B R AT ME HE e
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
27°Yv4" 77 ¥4-t’ v Spring Pusher pin oD xL SCM440 HRC (30~38) 1
SHEHM Sound Muffling Material dDx10 Urethane 1
8
Q
RE 3
12 105,08 31 | {F#k | ;HH |ZEEHED
7 03,0829 | foep | ERR | eEEFAE 20|08 03,12 | PR | /Ivbk | SFECEND
0 99,0506 |BARER(Y) | E5EH () | SR Rk 1510600, 11 | FajsR | thFH | isssimic-20, 0 i8R d-40 Bab
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1

AT G Tyv—EY
NAME | sprING PUSHER PIN KPSNo | K638 x*

EXAT (751 3 3

Example of mounting !

g K640 *

o

0
wiZ1—K639 %

=

<3| o (d+1)

/ U
\

R J1) 45 EFEER]  Principle in selecting the spring
1) RTYUJIFK33 17 * (KPSR)DAEFERAT I L,
Only K317* (KPS part) shall be used for the spring.
2) LRATFEZNTH &,
The preload shall be applied at the upper dead point.
3) RIYUIJIE2BBEAETLT 5,

Maximum piling of the spring shall be double.

HTEERGIETFE  Selection of the attachments

1) ERMRITROMNERREERLYEET S &,
The attachments shall be selected in the Table of selecting the attachments

B MEER Table of selecting the attachments
K638 x* A7) 25454 % Diameter of spring (mm)
¢ d ¢ D 35 40 50
K639 *%—37 K639*%—42 K639*%—52
20 36 + + +
K640x—130 K640x—130 K640x—140

30 4 6 [FEl £ Same as above
40 56
¢ D A (JNITRE) 38 43 53

(Hole diameter to be drilled)

2) 2EBREAHDEIZIK6 41 xEHbETHERTR L,
When double piling is applied, use together with K641*.

SH% NPS /SR JLHEE 07-30 Z %  NPS /SR JLiE 07-32
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-30 Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-32
15106,09, 11 | BapsB | thFR | ##EAIERL, Ce fiE 3k (P5) AllER
7 (03,0829 | [h | EpR | 2EEHE 20| 08,0312 | FaR&B | 71k NPS EDEAEREZNPS ~NFEAT
01940303 | — | =M |FHRMERL 191 07,08 24 | BaRER | /Ivk [SHBSGEM
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

AP GxeyT
NAME SPRING CAP

1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection

1st digit: Change No.

11

KPSNo. | K6391—37~—52

Supplier

BiLEHHN Aoyama Special Steel Co

#A—=E1) ohmori. Co.

RG] Appellative term

| L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME SIZE Material [PHR[EY, [ Remarks
SPRING CAP K6391-31 K 1] 1
“\
i ¢ D~t3% Dimension ¢ D |
C1
v, ,J::L K640x* 'J::L
L a4
RO.5
AVAVA
G
$ \|
5 25 NRo. 5 ?
6D ¢ : )v
\)\
K638
KPSNo. |¢d|$pD|L
K639 *-37 | 17 | 37 |28
K639 *-42 | 19 | 42 |33
K639 *-52 | 24 | 52 |38
5/820C
8
Rz ¥
7 (03,08,29 | [T | Bk |SEEHE 20| 08,03 12 | B | /1WA |;3E0EMN
3 |00,12,26 | ;tiH |SH®G) |[FAREEE 15 106,00, 11 | BaRsp | ER | FEFEHIR(PD62 BELD)
01940303 | — | = |ERERK 12 105,08 31 | {F@k | #H | ZEEHEC
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
R xvyT
NAME SPRING CAP KPSNo | K639x*
S5k NPS/ARJLEEE 07-31
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-31
19]07,08,24 | FRE | /Ik (BERSEEMD
7 103,08,29 | [T | ERR | 2EEHE
0 (940303 | — | = |Tsmsk 20 |08,03,12 |BRER | 71wk NPS L DEREESZ NPS ~FHT
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

4




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS &S #25

'@@Wﬂl“

KOOO0—

= 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection

NAVE INra1—LAh “JjoB 1st digit: Change No.
VACUUM CUP B 1/1
KPS No. | K63A0—40 Supplier KEHSH Oishi Machine, Inc.
Tl Appellative term
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
VACUUM CUP B K63A01f,1'9[,,l K 1(1

(AN

|
|
|

#1 v 1% Diameter of cup

1: 7vaft,BEEERXDGE
1:With bush, without air piping

K63A0—40

042

@

o4 X1 TE—~DEUTFFHIE
- K651*x—7—2%
~{ e / mATH L.
T e Lo
_ - Use K651*-7-2 when
‘\I ! setting to the lifter.
o~ e— - =g
1@
» I
ot I\\c@
920
¢ 25
& 5 B SR B R L ZEE R P ' %E w &
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity | Remarks
1 | N $a-Lkhy?” VACUUM CUP (¢ 40) SAF40 NBR60-R1/4-F 1
2 W R BOLT SSS M4 x5 1 tyb Set
3 759" PLUG NF-77-5 1
= 1. FRKIFaTILY (SAF40) IT#7 3%,
i % i g The specification corresponds to Schmaltz (SAF40).
rT= #®
19 107,08,24 | PR | /v |SEE0ENN
13(06,01,09 | 8% | tH |7 7 28&EM
12 05,08 31 | #4/A | jHH |FHRERR
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS &S #25

1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
onu ~/7“7[“/_ I‘ 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | SpRiNG pLATE 1/1
KPS No. _ _ . HiLEFHHN Aoyama Special Steel Co
K6401—130, —140 Supplier i —E 1) Ohmori. Co.
W] Appellative term | L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QHE[Y, | Remarks
SPRING PLATE K6401-130 I
| Wt 3% Dimension W
/@
d @ KPS No. |W
) G K640%-130 130
K640%-140 140
=
K639+
)v
® ~ B
D Jan) Nl v
K638% W © S
©
o
$ l-i) ; .................... Q
’ <
~ P 2
U <o o e
2 W—50 8 ™ 1 N
12| |_
W
55 B % R Mt i% ME HE e
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 27°Yv%° 7" b-b Spring plate WX T2 xW SS400 1
2 RJL bk Bolt M12 x 35 K 4
3 27°Yvh° 79¥+ Spring washer WAP12 K 4
8
Q
RE ES
7 103,08,29 | PR | EHR | LEREHE 20( 08,0312 | B | Ik | SFECEND
3 100,12,26 | A [SHG) | FHERSEIAA 15 (06,09, 11 | Faj&R | #hER  FEEESHIR(-150 BELb)
01940303 | =i |EHO| 8L 12 105,08 31 | {7k | it |SEEBRC
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
AT TL—k
NAME SPRING PLATE KPSNo | K640%*
S5k NPS/ARJLEEE 07-31
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-31
19]07,08,24 | FRE | /Ik [BERSEEMD
7 103,08,29 | [T | ERR | @EEHE
0940303 | — | =% |Tsmesk 20 (08,03, 12 | BaRsR | /WK NPS EDEEREANPS ~NFEAT
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

4




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS

KoooO
1 Third Angle Projection
1st digit: Change No.
NAME LIFTER PARTS 174
KPS No. Supplier . . ( )
Nissan Trading Co,Led Kowa
Appellative term
PARTS NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
LIFTER PARTS K6510-1-100
30
Finishing to smooth <>/
surface by the portable
Plate type Rough nest gfmder yiep B
&
o‘ Dimension L
((TL
AN )
> o
* ]
7\ C X
&
Dimension L 4.5
Bracket fitting to the part =
shape =
=
Dimension L
Cut off while fitting |...
) the part shape
*
- & <
7\ o/ D
$. N
Dimension L ‘
imension 30
60
2-M8_
Tapping N K
Y €} Q=
Rough nest plate Bracket plate o ™
to fit the part shape Stopper plate Ay
30
* 50
_ 1.K615 SSH M12x 40-4 ¢ 13x 50-2
] For K615* Base ptate; K615*Four-SSHbolts Mi2x40-andtwodowetpins¢—13x50-shattbe
£ g delivered as set unit.
=
11 /05,02,28 14106,04,10
03,08,29 1306,01,09 KEL*-6-2,-A(P4)  ,KEGI*-9-A
L, 1205,08,31 17 oM 0o @
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
'i:fl' NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

'@@WHI“

KOOO0o—
STAN DAR D COM PON ENT 1 MBI Z RIS 2R Third Angle Projection
U 79 —7%}5‘1“5 T 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | erparts 2/4
. BEN—T1T (3
KPS No. | K6510—1~A Supplier f Njissan Trading Co,Led (Kowa)
| L CCRIIFEYER] This may be manufactured for LCC.
o $ 4
fEETL— b
Reinforcing plate
o [e)
=} = =
0 t=4.5 E t=4.5
KPS NO.
K65 1x—4—1 /\CZO \ /%(
& 80
K65 1x—4—2
K65 1x—4—1 K651x—4—2
. 35 ;
RYsvTTIOYY MIS Tapping
Tapping to be slung Block
- ,ff\z//
KPS NO. /
K65 1%—5 \\\ T
C10/
> <
15 . 30
2w — T L— K65 1x—6—1 2-M8 Tapping
Ty hRILA L—k
Magnet holder Plate /
NXa—LTL—F
Vacuum Plate %
s J7any
N N
KPS NO. >
K65 1x—6—1 "
& <0 > 12 K
K651x—6—2
K651x—6—2 .
2-M8 Tapping
/ &
i fran )
N R
524
40
> <
55 2
LES8s400 |
£3 %g
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS

STANDARD COMPONENT KoooO
1 Third Angle Projection
1st digit: Change No.
NAME | ierer parTs 3/4
; « )
KPS No. Supplier Nissan Trading Co,Led Kowa
M10 M10 Tapping ,
T « &> -
H I HE e S
[ | N
Vacuum Bracket 2 = 9 S
- /| \{
55 |6 18 o
40 o
*
- @ 20 W oM M4 Tapping
(K637*-50 ) ; &> '
. ) ﬂi@’l <
NWWW 1 /'
25 N 9
(K637*-40 ) o B
* N
| ./
(K637*-40 ) [
55 8 18
[75° 105° 40
(N pitch)] @20 . M M4 Tapping
i qu?--l -
- N N
5 \> o N
9 3
- ./ ./
55 8 40
55
Base plate _._GD ___________________________ :.(_p._,l_A_ .......... _%D_ [
4-¢14 Driling |
............. () (B N - § &
160 B
* 240 \ﬂ“ > K
. 360 2-¢13.1|Reaming g
4-@ 14
' 4o1apiing NN || b
.............................................. ng 72 ._
- @ ________ @1 __________ > - IR 4
_________________________ 1 ,60 ..................... ._2-(p i
| 240 | 21613.1 Reaming
16
270 M2
g o
--.‘p NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

KPS

KoooO

1

1st digit: Change No.

Third Angle Projection

NAME | ierer parTs 4/4
: « )
KPS No. Supplier Nissan Trading Co,Led Kowa
(30). 40
25
Gauge plate for lifter ]
8
R0 | b
8 ~S
* ~ 1 0 ke
/ﬁ Dimension L
DimensionL | | | P /AN I
T N - N O O =
Select from fig) o
N
9' ......
= —$
30
60 8

Material
Note

4=y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
NAVE | 7% KPSNo | ke51%
LIFTER PARTS
S M5 NPS /R )LHEE 07-08
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-08
M5k NPS /SRIJLiEE 07-09
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-09
7 103,08,29 | fagp | R |SEEHE 20(08,03,12 | BasR | /IWk NPS LDEEREE NPS ~NFEAT
6 030328 | { |HHG|GEHREEREL 19 107,08, 24 |BalS% | /Iwk BHRSLENN
0 |96.09.30 | — — | /I | B 13 [06,01,00 | 5k | R ity |- MRERERET
CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks
=

4

NISSAN MOTOR CO.,

Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS B SR !
STANDARD COMPONENT KOOOO— ©
17-‘ '7 y Iﬁ 1 #EIX 2SR Third Angle Projection
SA A 1st digit: Change No.
NAME CHEMI-WOOD 1/2
K6520-20-70-50 . BENL—T1Y (3—))
KPS No. Supplier . :
~K6520-100-100-150 Nissan Trading Co,Led (Kowa)
EABl_ Appellative term LCC ~ND#tEfE -0 =1F |
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
CHEMIWOOD K6520—20—70—50 K 111
]
W1 H L
i
[ T O O O SUO
W1
<>
HEERI(&R)
Adhesive (All around)
7 A9 (X-0208-A, B)
plastic cement (X-0208-A, B)
ERFrhnE
§| Kokusai Chemical-made
+I|
°
\
KPS No. W1 H+9 L
. K652*%-20- 70-50 20 70 50
L K652%-20-100-50 100
© K652*x-30—*—x* REIZECHSee the next page.
N K652%-50—*—* REIZE#iSee the next page.
K652%—100—*—* IEIZECHSee the next page.
8
9
RE 3
7 103,08,29 | PR |ERR | £EEHE 19 107,08,24 | PR | /I |LCC ~ODSFE-H-EAN
2 (00,04 27| ithH |FH)|/HIR—/VER, FEELEEE | 12(05,08, 31 ([FRER | #tH | FhEiES—KALERE FEEED
0 |98 04,08 |BraRC) | =H () | FERk 11[05,02,28 |28 | MH | FEA—FHT—FFR
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiE

iT:'\:DARD COMPONENT Tﬁ?é?%ﬂﬁﬁli%}i Third Angle Projection
)Y 1st digit: Change No.
NAME CHEMI-WOOD 22
KPS No. K6520-20-70-50 Supplier EEH,'—-?X‘/?“ =2
~K6520-100-100-150 Nissan Trading Co, Led (Kowa)
LCC ~Dfft#E - - =1 |
o ] ] B I S Ll
W1
W1
e o)
@ o Adhesive (All around)
T : EIRRr 3 EL
: 7" 7tuh (X-0208-A, B)
o i ‘ plastic cement (X-0208-A, B)
mT g . Kokusai Chemical-made
— . 3
V !
! KPS NO HED L
\ K653 K652%— 20— *— % BIE 508
K652%— 30— 50—100 50 100
K652%— 30— 50—150 150
K652%x— 30— 75—100 75 100
K652%— 30— 75—150 150
K652*%x— 30—100—100 100 | 100
K652%x— 30—100—150 150
K652%— 50— 50—100 50 100
K652%— 50— 50—150 150
K652x— 50— 75—100 75 100
K652%— 50— 75—150 150
K652*x— 50—100—100 100 | 100
K652%x— 50—100—150 150
K652%—100— 50—100 50 100
K652*x—100— 50—150 150
K652%—100— 75—100 100 75 100
K652%—100— 75—150 150
K652*%—100—100—100 100 | 100
K652%—100—100—150 150
WE | o
P\

.~ 4

NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1
TEIYR
NAME | cieni—oop KPSNo | k652 %
1. BREREE

@H{fIF5iE Mounting procedures
Iy RETSHY FEEBRI(TSEAVNICKYEFELERAYT S (RERARE),

Join the chemical wood with the bracket using an adhesive (plastic cement) before use.
(Not required to note in the drawing)

TRy bo—k

BRMIT 576, TRTERIZIE

B &D Y-V EERTHE,
In order to finish by machining, be sure to instruct
(KJ) mark in the plan view of the drawing.

Chemical wood

2. #4ELN:FES Note for die making
T2y FERIIBELREDRTIHEALEVWS, JUBRIZKYRKNTEZZENHLIDT
(BHBEEHY) . YHIKIZE+RISEET S &,

Take full care of machining because firing may occur (there was a case of burning accident)
by the machining chips though the chemical wood itself will not burn by the heat of nearby welding.

S5 NPS/\RJLfE 07-18

Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-18

SHE%  NPS/SRJLHE 07-22

Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-22

7 103,08,29 | Poep | B | £EREHE

2 100,04, 27 BE [SHG)| REREL 20 (08,03, 12 |BafR | /1A NPS EDEAERESENPS ~FEAT
0 (96,0930 | — | /v |FERERK 19 107,08,24 | BB | /WK NPS LDEMEEREEHIBR

CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection

17_5'-7“/ F%H’jﬁ'f“/ ~ 1st digit: Change No.
NAME [ o acker For cHEMI-WOOD 1/1
KPS No K6530-30-60 BENN—Ta250 (@)

~K6530-115-160

Supplier

Nissan Trading Co, Led (Kowa)

RG] Appellative term

| L CCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME

SIZE

; Quantity
Material [, |r; | Remarks

BRACKET FOR CHEMIWOOD

K6530-45-110

AAAAAAAAA

K 1

4 X Size
K653 * : K653 * :
—30-60 § —45—110~ :
5 —115—160 :
- v_._._._.:_ ............. i N [ R Y % SO : ________
; 1 ; [ ®
; To) ;
w2
=
270w ENO.
KPS NO. W2 L Applicable CHEMI-WOOD No.
K653%— 30— 60 30 60 | K652*x— 20— 70— 50
K652%x— 20—100— 50
K653%— 45—110 45 110| K652%— 30— 50—100
K652%x— 30— 75—100
Ke52%— 30—100—100
K653%x— 45—160 45 160 | K652%— 30— 50—150
K652%x— 30— 75—150
K652%— 30—100—150
K653%— 65—110 65 110| K652%— 50— 50—100
K652%x— 50— 75—100
Ke52%— 50—100—100
K653%— 65—160 65 160 | K652%— 50— 50—150
K652%x— 50— 75—150
K652*%— 50—100—150
K653*%*—115—110 115|110 | K652*%x—100— 50—100
K652%*—100— 75—100
K652*%*—100—100—100
K653%x—115—160 115 | 160 | K652%x—100— 50—150
K652%x—100— 75—150
K652%—100—100—150
_‘—ESS4OO
Q
Rz ¥
9 |04,07,09 | #MH | BBR |MITHKEE 20|08,03 12 | BARR | /IWA |;FE0ENND
7 (03,0829 | [RR | EHR |SEEHE 12105,08 31 | Bafsp | thH | FHcES—KAER IEEGED
5 (02,0228 | #ME |FHG)|FHRHUEK 11[05,02,28 | ithHH | #E | IITRARER, S0
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

| PAGE | 1/1

NAME Iy RISy b KPS No | K653 %

BRACKET FOR CHEMI-WOOD
SHE% NPS /AKX 07-22
Referred to NPS Panel Transfer 07-22

19107,08,24 | BriEB | /1K NPS L DE#ERATH IR

7 103,0829 | Bk | ¥R | &EEHE

0 196,030 | — | /Iwk |37 3B E Bk 20 (08,03, 12 | FRER | /Ivk NPS EDEEPIAZENPS NFEAT

CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks CHG| Updated |PreparedChecked Remarks

=y NISSAN MOTOR Cco,, Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section

4




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
H9470 \_Uja FH\” T T 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
=177 — 1st digit: Change No.
NAME [ & 2se pLATE for H-type mini lifter 1/1
KPS No. | K6543—1~—2 Supplier BEN—T12T @)

Nissan Trading Co, Led (Kowa)

RG] Appellative term

| L cCCREIFHET This may be manufactured for LCC.

PART NAME SIZE Material |Qua[ | Remarks |
LIFTER PARTS K6543-1 K 1
LIFTER PARTS K6543..I.,2.., K 1
N\
cale=1/3 24 7 Type
K654 x—1
280
160
L L 10 ‘ 15
2-$13 1Ni E g of
SO RO
oo | P
.................. @gl»gi_ @_g § &
6:3 \_/__ 20—~ @ |
140 18
K654 %x—2
190
ou | | 180 > [
\ 100
2-¢13.1 @/ ~ | Ve I
N[ T B
..... _@._,_,_._._._._,_g]:_.oi}_ -- &
s _ |
140 g
—|SS400 1.SSHF Wb M12x 40-4 8, /99t" v ¢ 13x50-2 ALty HEE T B,
'% Four SSH Dolts M1Z2 X' 40 and two dowel pins @ 15X 5U shall be delivered as set unit.
£d
<= =
11 ]05,02,28 | ;HR | #E [WITRARER, #He--E5E 20| 08,0312 | BB | /IWA | SFRBENN
9 |04,07,00 | ;thHH | FRR [INTHAAERE 14[06,04,10 | {F#k | M | #HHH Wby MEE
5 102,02 28 | ithHH |HHEG)| FERERK 12105,08 31 | BaRsB | AR | Fhidd S—KAEE FEEHRE
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S #25

'@@Wﬂl“

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
- - 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
NAME ITVU yg_ﬂ-y{{“-fjol/_ I“ 1st digit: Change No.
PLATE FOR AIR CYLINDER 1/1
| — -
KPS No. [ K6550 Supplier T_EOOJ Kj\a "
W] Appellative term | L cCEIF#ET This may be manufactured for LCC.
PART NAME SIZE Material |QHE[Y, | Remarks
PLATE FOR AIR CYLINDER | K6550 K 111
4—p18
4—-M1642v7 /W
N T
@ © o Btr
J NN e
ﬁ A s 5
N 0 [ F—
< o= <>
m —
P A v o~ |V
& O O— &P
A
> 134.4+0.2 < li 32010_%
240402
280
&5 BB &L R METiE ME HE wE
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
JL— 1+ Plate 280x20x175 SS400 1 -
ALk Bolt SSH M16 % 50 - 4 K
3 1. ATL—bEABHRIRS Y F—[DC7] P150EMMAHFEHNDTHS.
w g g §l (KPSUS-URBYLY DCA & FI% )
T= L
20)08,03,12 | BB | /WA |597" ANEREL0.06—0.2)
18107,03,29 | AR | thER | LARASANOOREAT
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS &S s ;
STANDARD COMPONENT A ©

70 1 HEISZSR Third Angle Projection
HRAJ3=1) 75— (¢40) 1st digit: Change No.
NAME [\ 7 poe vin LiETER (40) 1/2
KPS No. _ _ Supol FALRTE
K6631—60, —75 upplier OILES CO.,
FETABI_Appellative term LCC ~ D8 -1- : JbFkE, dbmt® =& |
PARTS NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
H TYPE MINI LIFTER K6631-60 K 11 1
R kB—7% Stroke
S=1/4
235 - - ) .
s @14 7% ¢14 Drilling for tightening
205+0. 2i(F ) }Bolt —_— .
" (& ktBol) M12 577 TR EEEE 5 T LA b
16020 2 (1_ LBolf) M12 Tapping for stopper bolt when turning over the die
55 2-¢ 13H7
RS S 2-918 &
Y s
— A”Kr & i— —s ro{)/ '8
gl 3 D %----Amr = z 2
S " o| w =
N8 3| | A i ol R =<
@ E_)I L—'\ A@%“:E - .- [Ty _;
R : ; ; 4 o~
glm Q- HO)— l 23
| TS « 3 A g -
4-M125y7° "’i |__$| . / \ Z §
Tapping . 1 M16 TapRing S<
' 0 slhing ] L 4-C15
160=£0.02 (/y/Dowel) ./ {E/EE Y SMAl-1-28
40 165 ({34Cast hole) /7 ?% R ) Cast chamfer at the outside corner section
(B8 Seat)  205+0.02 (/y/Dowel) Seal

4—
1t/ EERY MEIa-+-EB
Cast chamfer at the outside

4-¢13.1 5% 4-¢13.1 Hole
JyiRx 2 EEA

Use 2 diagonal holes for dowel
corner section

; B Jviar=—RUIny K
: Ay MABRHRL TiEg &
. E?] - 0 fﬁ‘l _ | % Note: Deliver the unit with the cushion needle
HE R S opened. (Both at the head and rod sides.)
AX p T 2
=0 X / = u
T N H R ﬁ’ﬁéﬁt;iiﬂ)wa‘t&ﬂﬂ-l-l\ WEE
< — - owable wel =
............... s E/ 4‘ (SY -], J% . Lifter material+ Panel weight
\ ] N HERE MAX40Kg
% JLL % Allowable weight
Ny P e IR .
b 45 Ol %1 Tablel
- ZAEAM-) L1]| L2
60 181 152
15 181 167
OY 1
515
RC 1/4 058
THASNEAFE—7 (R 1SR ISIEEALGLC &,
T Only the specified stroke (Table 1) is acceptable to use.
k5
RE 3
11]05,02,28 | R | ;tH ENAEAIL MEBETE 19 107,08,24 | PR | /I |LCC ~ODSFE-H-EAN
9104,07,00 | R | TR | N %7 L-MEdodZsE ST REL | 13)06,01,00| 4k | SE |Yayy77 , Mk ~HRERC
2 00,0427 | ;tH |EHHEG| FHEMEK 12/05,08 31 | itiH | #H |f INRSUEERNHIREL
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
=,

@y NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




STANDARD COMPONENT

1 MBI Z RIS 2R Third Angle Projection

1st digit: Change No.

H-TYPE MIN LIFTER (¢40) 22
KPS No. [K6631—60, —75 Supplier | A(LATE
OILES CO.,
LCC ~DfA-1- - JLFUKE, JEmitE =fF |

P

;%\ —remcimtcmcrmrcmes -

%

\

N

%

R

7
|1
v / |_=._l ? lZI
\4
&S EREREFR MERTE ME HE w5
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 1)75-7" L~} Lifter plate 7002-3449-000 $S400 1
2 A =27 L~} Base plate 7703-3001-010 FCD540 1
3 74K 47b Guide shaft — $45C 2 H.Cr.P
4 M 34*yb Drymet 70B-2520 ST 4
5 A=\ Scraper SFR-25K NRB 4
6 Utyb U-nut M16 83400 3
7 ¥ 3{ub Joint 7002-3451-000 $S400 1
8 AN ~#h7- Spacer collar 2002-3452-000 STKM 1
9 SEEESE Plain washer HMEH, 16 Polished 16 $206 1
10 ITYYY4° Air cylinder DC7SD40B (st)-AC - 1
11 MUINE  Mail elbow 12R-02ML - 2 Chiyoda-made
12 i Vb Bolt SSH M16 x 60 K 2
13 /vy Dowel pin $13 x50 K 2
14 |$4aEE® Spring washer WAP 16 K 2
r [
z |

@ NISSAN MOTOR CO,, LTD.

Issuance

Stamping Die Engineering Section




ZERE M

KPsESEER (| /7
% */]- B JR— KOOO0— "
" BABY LIFTER 1HEI3ZE || Third Angle Projection 1/2
KPS
z= K6640—1 HaA—h— | A/ LATE OLES
#5451
PARTS NAME SI1ZE MATERITAL UH'| RH REMARKS
BABY LIFTER K6640-1 K 111
Scale=1/3 547 Type
165
145+0.2
1) —<— Reamer=0.02
123
70+0.02 4-p11
‘ | ‘ 2-¢$ 10H7 ')—<— Reamer
+H
o
&5 EE2E METiE ME HE -k
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 )75-7° L-p LIFTER PLATE T204-9052-00 SS400 1
2 147 b-F  SET PLATE T204-9053-00 SS400 1
3 EE7 b-p FIXED PLATE T204-9054-00 SS400 1
4 1 {F & Wb GUIDE BOLT M8 x 90 (4F) 4
5 I7YYv4"  AIR CYLINDER CQ2A32-50DM SMC 1
6 4 77 9y¥1 GUIDE BUSH 70B-0806 DRYMET 8
7 NATYE NUT M14 (EF v B) 2
8 RANYTEFR Wb M6 % 16 8
2l :
fsl' II
AL i
=
19(07,08 24 | BasR | /1WA | EECENMN
12|05,08 31 | {F#k | HH |FHRER
T&E| SEEFEAR (ER |RAE it Z£&E| SEFAR |1ER |FRE i k3

s BEABEHRXRU




18 % 5 1% # & —
= ;
2 A1) JA— KOO00— "
" BABY LIFTER 1HEI3ZE || Third Angle Projection 2/2
KPS
= K6640—2 HaA—— | A LRI OILES
#5451
PARTS NAME SIZE MATERTAL | FH'Y RH | REMARKS
BABY LIFTER K6640-2
140
547 Type | 123
Scale=1/3 90
70+0.02
= R4 MHTE E=] HE -3
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 J75-7" -} LIFTER PLATE T204-9052-00 SS400 1
2 B{F1+7° -+ SET PLATE T204-9056-00 SS400 1
3 B E7 -+ FIXED PLATE T204-9055-00 SS400 1
4 H4F & Wb GUIDE BOLT M8 x 95 (4%) 4
5 17Y)v%°  AIR CYLINDER CQ2A32-50DM SMC 1
6 74V 77 9y¥1 GUIDE BUSH 70B-0806 DRYMET 8
7 AL NUT M14 (IE+ v k) 2
8 FRATUTEFR Wb SSH M6 X 16 4
9 FRATUTEF Wb SSH M6 %X 20 4
7 N
fsl' II
at i
=
12(05,08 31 | {F#% | #HE |FFRMEX
TE| SEEAA (ER |HE i Z£%&| SEFAR |1 | E i =S
=y BEABEHRIRM RITHR ER TR




KPS &S #25

STANDARD COMPONENT KOOO0—
15 ,f |~ IJ 5 9 1 #8328k Third Angle Projection
/\ - 1st digit: Change No.
NAME | 'ow HighT LiFTER 12
KPSNo. | K6650—60~—100 Supplier = WATE
SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY. INC.
FEEAB]_ Appellative term
PART NAME SIZE Material |QU[Y, [ Remarks
LOW HIGHT LIFTER B K6660-75 K 111
)75-2+0-4St Lifter stroke St
(S 1% 60,75,100 H ;&R Stis selected one of 60,75,100)
ZE0 002 1p13. 108 -
200 002 al38 3
% ____2 144*-'.1 N
y M2 EEH > &
%ﬁ- [~ R - W gff_/
48.5 ) / [
RN 206 £ 0| ¢
v \ o
3 D }fé}“ &l 3
N SN/ V T a
&
e 0049 o _
FI=MigE Sy T X . 16 N
. 230
280
M==aN
........... = ] i
.
(i ’.q_ 150 10.02 N @
N\ o4
Py 1 ‘E‘i
J’_I\. Brad v
OSIE TTSZL] 'E _ A
I} [T ] R ' : 53
i Gl | S
N | :
= MO | 2 i =
N | i | B =
H 7. ,
i I
N N2, y
@,\'\\ AN N AN 5 \Wizh Wﬁ | =
) fz—mw s
gLl 30ona
KPS No. Y749-aba-4 H HA1 L
Lifter stroke
K665*x—60 6 0 138 9 6 122.5
K665*x—75 75 153[111]137.5
K665*x—100 100 178|136 [162.5
= 1. A 72—FEEgK ) U F—FZFALTWLS,
S This lifter uses single motion cylinder.
RE £f
20 |08,03,12 | FAREB | /I [ERRUERK
CHG| Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks CHG | Updated [Prepared|Checked Remarks
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance Stamping Die Engineering Section




KPS BEfiEs

KOOO0—
STAN DIARD COM PON ENT 1 HEITZHREIT 2SR Third Angle Projection
NAME 1%3\/\;('6:1—}'_?:'—1'? 1st digit: Change No. o
KPS No. [K6650—-60~—100 Supplier SR
SANKYO OILLESS INDUSTRY, INC.
&S ERERBFT MR ME HE 5%
No. Parts Name Size Material Quantity Remarks
1 A =27~ BASE PLATE 95x290x 15 SS400 1 ST #@ Common
2 47 -+ FITTING PLATE 95x230x 18 SS400 1 ST #58 Common
3 774Kty GUIDEPIN $30%L S45C(HQL) 2 HRC50-
4 7 4N #4 - GUIDE HOLDER 70x80x H1 SS400 2
5 7 yy1 BUSH - SO#50SP2 4 SOB304040
6 IP-YYU5 - Air cylinder 10S-1 SD63 ST N 1
7 Ty¥4—- Washer $10X $30X%5 SS400 1
8 734%" $3— Flange collar $10x $30x%12.5 SS400 1
9 A SR b Bolt M10 X% 30 SCM435 1 SRR S 12.5
10 FA7UHE SR Vb Bolt M12 % 30 SCM435 2 SRERXS 125
11 AU M Bolt SSH M8 x (H1+4) SCMA435 4 SHERS 125
12 AT W Bolt SSH M10 % (H1+4) SCM435 8 SRERXS 125
13 R UfFE/y9E" v Dowel pin with screw $10x 30 - 4
14 NETYTIE®R L Stopper screw M4 x 6 5 — 2
m g | o]
= |
@ NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. Issuance | Stamping Die Engineering Section




	ＫＰＳ総目次へ
	K6113-Hﾀｲﾌﾟﾘﾌﾀｰ（φ63）
	K6123-Hﾀｲﾌﾟﾘﾌﾀｰ（φ80）
	K611*K612*解説文

	K6143-先行ﾋﾟﾝﾘｽﾀｰ（φ63）
	K614*解説文

	K6211-ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞﾘﾌﾀｰ
	K621*解説文

	K6222-ﾘﾌﾄﾌﾞﾛｯｸ
	K622*解説文

	K6243-ｹﾞｰｼﾞﾌﾞﾛｯｸB
	K624*解説文

	K6250-ﾌﾟｯｼｬｰ
	K625*解説文

	K6261-ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞﾘﾌﾀ－
	K626*解説文

	K6270-FLﾘﾌﾀｰﾄﾞｳｪﾘﾝｸﾞ用ｳｪｱﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ(下)
	K6280-FLﾘﾌﾀｰﾄﾞｳｪﾘﾝｸﾞ用ｳｪｱﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ(上)
	K6290-FLﾘﾌﾀｰ用ﾛｯﾄﾞ
	K62A0-FLﾘﾌﾀｰ用ｽﾗｽﾄ受けﾌﾞﾛｯｸ
	K62B0-FLﾘﾌﾀｰ用ｽﾄｯﾌﾟﾌﾞﾛｯｸ
	K62C0-ｶﾑﾘﾀｰﾝ用ﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ
	K6310-ﾌﾟｯｼｬｰﾋﾟﾝ
	K631*解説文

	K6323-ｳｪｲﾄﾋﾟﾝ
	K632*解説文

	K6332-マグネットホルダー
	K633*解説文

	K6360-工業用ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ
	K636*解説文

	K6370-ﾊﾞｷｭｰﾑｶｯﾌﾟA
	K637*解説文

	K6380-ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞﾌﾟｯｼｬｰﾋﾟﾝ
	K638*解説文

	K6391-ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞｷｬｯﾌﾟ
	K639*解説文

	K63A0-ﾊﾞｷｭｰﾑｶｯﾌﾟB
	K6401-ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ
	K640*解説文

	K6510-ﾘﾌﾀｰ構成部品
	K651*解説文

	K6520-ｹﾐｳｯﾄﾞ
	K652*解説文

	K6530-ｹﾐｳｯﾄﾞ受けﾌﾞﾗｹｯﾄ
	K653*解説文

	K6543-Hﾀｲﾌﾟﾐﾆﾘﾌﾀｰ用ﾍﾞｰｽﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ
	K6550-ｴｱｼﾘﾝﾀﾞｰ取付けﾌﾟﾚｰﾄ
	K6631-Hﾀｲﾌﾟﾐﾆﾘﾌﾀｰ（φ40）
	K6640-超ﾐﾆﾘﾌﾀｰ
	K6650-低ﾊｲﾄﾘﾌﾀｰ



